2017 Sunshine Coaster XCM/XCO Results

May 13, 2017
Place Bib
1 1

2 69
3 3

4 64
5 4

6 6

7 92
8 86
9 7
10 80
11 8
12 79
13 91
14 25
15 63
16 5
17 7
18 920
19 56
20 28
21 9
22 95
23 72
24 106
25 262
26 59
27 58
28 53
29 44
30 24
31 929
32 107
33 104
34 38
35 12
36 51
37 70
38 105
39 22
40 81
41 82
42 23
43 47
44 55
45 50
46 11
47 57
48 52
49 65
50 73
51 39
52 241
53 48
54 33
55 60
56 34
57 67
58 89
59 45
60 93
61 21
62 102
63 96
64 43
65 108
66 46
67 71
68 87

69 61

XCM - Overall
Name

Cory Wallace
Sean Fincham
Quinn Moberg
Ricky Federau
Greg Day

Seth Lanauze-Wells
Justin Mark
Michael Robinson
Kris Sneddon
Dwayne Kress
Seth Cox

Robert Whishaw
Andreas Hestler
Ken Olson
Jean-Sebastien Lareau
Carsten lvany
Colin Kerr

Kevin Rodger
Carl Reilly
Michael Johnston
Matt Green

Ted Russo
Matthew Drown
Benjamin Schmidt
Breckin Nowak
Simon Blythe
AndrewNelson
Dale Ewanchook
Jody Schick
Trevor Howard
Jeremy Clement
Neil Bergman
James Shellard
Richard Humphries
Carey Mark
Aeron Matthew
Roderick Dagneau
Michael Holtz
Katherine Short
Mark Haldenby
Dave Eleiter
James Lissimore
Nick Shepherd
Sam Mottram
Gordon Faust
Emilie Thy

Chris Kendall
Tim Winter

Elissa Lok

David Towert
Katharine Carter
Jack Bryson
Tony Piepjohn
LISA LE POOLE
Duncan Mackay
Robert Blanchard
Connor Curson
Tara Miller
Meghan Molnar
Justin Webb
Sean Stanhope
Thomas Anderson
Jan Trojanowski
Dominik Stoll
Glen lllingworth
Glen Polson
Natalie Wood
Kelly Jones

Jake Penner

First name
Cory

Quinn

Greg
Seth
Justin
Michael
Kris
Dwayne
Seth
Robert
Andreas
Ken
Jean-Sebastien
Carsten

Kevin
Carl
michael
Matt

ted
Matthew
Benjamin
Breckin
Simon

Dale
Jody
Trevor
Jeremy
Neil

Richard
Carey
Aeron
Roderick
Michael
Katherine
Mark
Dave
James
Nick
Sam
Gordon
Emilie
Chris
Tim
Elissa
David
Katharine
Jack
Tony
LISA
Duncan
Robert
Connor
Tara
Meghan
Justin
Sean
Thomas
Jan
Dominik
glen
Glen
Natalie
Kelly
Jake

Last name
Wallace

Moberg

Day
Lanauze-Wells
Mark
Robinson
Sneddon
Kress
Cox
Whishaw
Hestler
Olson
Lareau
Ivany

Rodger
Reilly
johnston
Green
russo
Drown
Schmidt
Nowak
Blythe

Ewanchook
Schick
Howard
Clement
Bergman

Humphries
Mark
Matthew
Dagneau
Holtz
Short
Haldenby
Eleiter
Lissimore
Shepherd
Mottram
Faust
Thy
Kendall
Winter
Lok
Towert
Carter
Bryson
Piepjohn
LE POOLE
Mackay
Blanchard
Curson
Miller
Molnar
Webb
Stanhope
Anderson
Trojanowski
Stoll
illingworth
Polson
Wood
Jones
Penner

Team name
Kona Factory Team

Rocky Mountain Factory Team

Rocky Mountain Factory Team
Duxhelm

BC Bike Race/Rocky Mountain Bikes
Scott-Balance Point Racing

Kona Factory Team

Rocky Mountaine CORE/Corsa Cycles
Kona Bicycles - Ryders Eyewear
Obsession Bikes

Rocky Mountain Bikes

MIVA

Corsa cycles

Giant Vancouver

West Coast Cycling
bike barn

Obsessionbikes
Daryl-Evans Racing
Team GIANT Vancouver
Trail Bicycles

Cahilty Racing

Bayview Towing/Norco
Sunshine Coast Cycling
NOBL Wheels

Gibsons Tapworks

Maple Ridge Cycle
BC Bike Race / Rocky Mountain Bicycles

West Coast Cycling

Nobl Wheels/Foxhead

Glotman Simpson Cycling
General Fusion
Dodge City Racing

Spakwus/7mesh

Sunshine Coast Cycling
Sunshine Coast Cycling
Terrascape Racing

Dodge City Racing
Sunshine Coast Cycling Club
Zimich Coaching

Genome Super Cyclers
Die Smilin'
Pro City Racing

Life Cycles Bike Shop

Place
Jasper, AB

Garibaldi Highlands, BC

Squamish, BC

new westminster, BC
Nanaimo, BC
whistler, BC

Sechelt , BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC
North Vancouver , BC
West Vancouver, BC
N. Vancouver, BC
Nanaimo, BC
brackendale, BC
Chilliwack, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
penticton, BC

North Vancouver, BC
port moody, BC
Vancouver, BC
Chilliwack , BC
Courtenay, BC
Abbotsford, BC

Halfmoon Bay, BC
Gibsons, BC
Abbotsford, BC
Gibsons, BC
Gibsons, BC

Maple Ridge, BC
Nanaimo, BC

North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Squamish, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Abbotsford, BC
Issaquah, WA, USA
West Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Cumberland, BC
Vancouver, BC
Duncan, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC
West Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Sechelt, BC
Halfmoon Bay, BC
Duncan, BC
Vancouver, BC
Duncan, BC
Vancouver, BC
Cumberland, BC
Gibsons , BC

North Vancouver, BC
Halfmoon Bay, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver , BC
Gibsons, BC
Victoria, BC
Pemberton, BC
Abbotsford, BC
North Vancouver, BC

Distance Category

XCM XCM - Elite Men

XCM XCM - Elite Men

XCM XCM - Elite Men

XCM XCM - Elite Men

XCM XCM - Elite Men

XCM XCM - Elite Men

XCM XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM XCM - Elite Men

XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Elite Men

XCM XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM XCM - Elite Men

XCM XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM XCM - Novice Men

XCM XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM XCM - Junior U18 Men

XCM XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Elite Women

XCM XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM XCM - Senior Women 19-29
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM XCM - Elite Women

XCM XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master Women 35-39
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master Women 30-34
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Novice Men

XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Women
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM XCM - Master 40-44 Women
XCM XCM - Master Women 35-39
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM XCM - Novice Men

XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM XCM - Master 40-44 Women
XCM XCM - Master Women 35-39
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men

Age

27

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male

Time

2:12:28.5
2:12:57.5
2:13:07.4
2:17:16.9
2:20:09.2
2:22:51.0
2:25:48.1
2:26:52.1
2:27:30.9
2:28:54.6
2:32:45.9
2:36:03.3
2:36:49.0
2:36:57.6
2:38:29.6
2:38:37.9
2:38:38.3
2:38:43.6
2:39:17.2
2:39:35.7
2:40:34.6
2:41:35.4
2:45:41.1
2:45:44.0
2:48:05.1
2:48:54.0
2:50:49.6
2:51:30.8
2:52:03.1
2:52:51.8
2:54:31.3
2:55:32.5
2:57:31.5
2:59:25.6
2:59:27.4
2:59:51.7
3:00:29.7
3:01:53.4
3:04:44.8
3:05:34.3
3:06:22.7
3:07:00.7
3:07:31.6
3:09:11.5
3:09:48.9
3:11:32.8
3:11:44.0
3:11:44.7
3:12:01.1
3:13:37.4
3:16:17.4
3:16:42.6
3:16:57.5
3:17:56.6
3:18:50.1
3:20:48.9
3:22:10.6
3:22:26.1
3:23:12.9
3:23:13.4
3:23:28.7
3:29:02.3
3:31:06.5
3:32:47.3
3:34:05.4
3:34:08.1
3:38:13.5
3:38:27.1
3:40:39.9

Lap 1

21:125
21:00.2
20:42.7
21:15.3
21:19.9
21:58.2
22:43.1
23:36.1
22:37.0
23:37.4
22:55.2
23:39.3
28:14.5
24:14.8
24:12.4
22:48.8
24:47.0
25:41.2
25:30.6
25:18.5
24:37.0
24:55.4
25:26.1
25:56.1
25:25.2
30:39.6
26:10.5
25:41.4
27:22.3
28:08.4
27:03.5
27:515
27:30.1
28:20.7
26:59.0
26:56.5
28:58.1
27:45.1
28:47.1
28:03.7
27:14.2
28:12.9
29:00.2
28:16.4
29:06.7
28:51.0
27:275
28:54.4
27:35.4
30:29.7
29:19.8
29:15.2
29:35.2
28:42.3
28:37.4
28:34.2
28:27.7
33:13.3
30:23.5
29:45.1
30:06.9
29:54.5
29:31.4
30:48.1
31:12.3
30:55.9
32:45.0
30:24.9
31:44.6

Lap 2

1:51:16.1
1:51:57.4
1:52:24.8
1:56:01.7
1:58:49.3
2:00:52.9
2:03:05.1

2:09:50.7
2:12:24.1
2:08:34.5
2:12:42.9
2:14:17.2
2:15:49.2

2:14:17.2
2:15:57.6
2:16:40.0
2:20:15.1
2:19:48.0
2:22:39.9

2:24:40.8
2:24:43.4
2:27:27.8
2:27:41.0
2:30:01.5
2:31:05.0

2:34:08.4
2:35:57.7
2:37:30.6
2:39:08.5
2:38:47.8
2:38:31.5

2:44:16.5
2:42:50.3
2:44:25.7
2:43:07.7
2:46:57.7
2:47:27.4

2:52:14.7
2:53:42.9
2:49:12.8
2:52:49.5
2:53:28.3
2:53:21.9

3:02:53.1
3:03:12.3
3:05:28.5
3:08:02.2
3:08:55.3

Difference % Back

+0:29.0 +0.36%
+0:38.9  +0.49%
+4:48.4  +3.63%
+7:40.7 +5.80%

+10:22.5 +7.83%
+13:19.6 +10.06%
+10.86%
+11.35%
+12.41%
+20:17.4 +15.32%
+23:34.8 +17.80%
+24:20.5 +18.37%
+24:29.1 +18.48%
+26:01.1 +19.64%
+26:09.4 +19.74%
+19.75%
+19.82%
+20.24%
+27:07.2 +20.47%
+28:06.1 +21.21%
+29:06.9 +21.98%
+33:12.6 +25.07%
+33:15.5 +25.11%
+35:36.6 +26.88%
+27.50%
+28.95%
+29.47%
+39:34.6 +29.87%
+40:23.3 +30.49%
+42:02.8 +31.74%
+43:04.0 +32.51%
+45:03.0 +34.01%
+46:57.1 +35.44%
+35.46%
+35.77%
+36.25%
+49:24.9 +37.30%
+52:16.3 +39.46%
+53:05.8 +40.08%
+53:54.2  +40.69%
+54:32.2 +41.17%
+55:03.1 +41.56%
+42.81%
+43.28%
+44.59%
+59:15.5 +44.73%
+59:16.2 +44.74%
+59:32.6  +44.95%
+1:01:08.€ +46.16%
+1:03:48.€ +48.17%
+1:04:14.1+48.49%

+1:04:29.( +48.68%
+1:05:28.1+49.42%
+1:06:21.€ +50.09%

+1:08:20.4 +51.59%
+1:09:42.1+52.61%
+1:09:57.€ +52.81%
+1:10:44.£ +53.40%
+1:10:44.€ +53.41%
+1:11:00.Z +53.60%

+1:16:33.€ +57.79%
+1: 8. +59.36%
+1: 8.€+60.63%

+1:21:36.€ +61.61%
+1:21:39.€ +61.64%
+1:25:45.0 +64.73%
+1:25:58.€ +64.90%
+1:28:11.£ +66.57%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 33.35%
99.64%  33.11%
99.51%  33.03%
96.50%  30.94%
94.52%  29.49%
92.74%  28.14%
90.86%  26.65%
90.20%  26.11%
89.80%  25.79%
88.96%  25.09%
86.72%  23.15%
84.89%  21.49%
84.48% 21.11%
84.40%  21.04%
83.58%  20.27%
83.51%  20.20%
83.51%  20.19%
83.46%  20.15%
83.17% 19.87%
83.01% 19.71%
82.50% 19.22%
81.98% 18.71%
79.96%  16.65%
79.93%  16.62%
78.81%  15.44%
78.43%  15.03%
77.55%  14.06%
77.24%  13.72%
77.00%  13.44%
76.64%  13.04%
75.91% 12.20%
75.47%  11.69%
74.62%  10.69%
73.83% 9.73%
73.82% 9.72%
73.65% 9.52%
73.40%  9.20%
72.83% 8.49%
71.71%  7.06%
71.39% 6.64%
71.08%  6.24%
70.84%  5.92%
70.64% 5.66%
70.02%  4.82%
69.79%  4.51%
69.16%  3.64%
69.09%  3.54%
69.09%  3.54%
68.99%  3.40%
68.42%  2.59%
67.49%  1.25%
67.35% 1.04%
67.26% 0.91%
66.93% 0.42%
66.63% -0.03%
65.97% -1.03%
65.52% -1.71%
65.44%  -1.84%
65.19% -2.23%
65.19% -2.24%
65.11% -2.37%
63.37% -5.16%
62.75%  -6.20%
62.26%  -7.05%
61.88% -7.70%
61.87% -7.73%
60.71% -9.78%
60.64%  -9.90%
60.03% -11.01%
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Place
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Bib

Bib
12
22
11
65
39
33
89
45
71
87
68
78
62
35
37
85
41
75

Bib

69

64

o

92
86

80

79

91
25

Name

Darcie J. Young
Paul Jennings
Kevin Harrison
Doug Hagensen
Paul Richter
Jeff Hobbs

Don Froese
Alun Woolliams
Dan O'Day

Bobo Eyrich
Kristin Hansen
Sa Boothroyd
Bryce Downey
Neil Carter
Eugene Steckley
Pascale Houde
Brian Fong
Myles Hildebrand
Alan Journeau
Robin Nadig
Stuart Loewen
Anne Langmaid
Carolyn Buehler
Eugene Sepke
Paul Shwaikoski
Rhys Verner
Ricki Baxter
Jamie Heale
Brendan Cassidy
Ben Baxter
Jamie Booth
Mark Hewett
Jon Phillips

Jeff Van Mulligen
Clint Ellis

Dean Linnell

XCM - Female
Name

Carey Mark
Katherine Short
Emilie Thy
Elissa Lok
Katharine Carter
LISA LE POOLE
Tara Miller
Meghan Molnar
Natalie Wood
Kelly Jones
Darcie J. Young
Kristin Hansen
Sa Boothroyd
Pascale Houde
Robin Nadig
Anne Langmaid
Carolyn Buehler
Ricki Baxter

XCM - Male
Name

Cory Wallace
Sean Fincham
Quinn Moberg
Ricky Federau
Greg Day

Seth Lanauze-Wells
Justin Mark
Michael Robinson
Kris Sneddon
Dwayne Kress
Seth Cox

Robert Whishaw
Andreas Hestler
Ken Olson

First name
Darcie J.
Paul
Kevin
Doug
Paul
Jeff
Don
Alun
Dan
Bobo
Kristin
sa
Bryce
Neil
Eugene
Pascale
Brian
Myles
Alan
Robin
Stuart

Carolyn
Eugene
Paul
Rhys
Ricki
Jamie
Brendan
Ben

Mark
Jon
Jeff
Clint
Dean

First name
Carey
Katherine
Emilie
Elissa
Katharine
LISA
Tara
Meghan
Natalie
Kelly
Darcie J.
Kristin

sa
Pascale
Robin

Carolyn
Ricki

First name
Cory

Quinn

Greg
Seth
Justin
Michael
Kris
Dwayne
Seth
Robert
Andreas
Ken

Last name
Young
Jennings
Harrison
Hagensen
Richter
Hobbs
Froese
Woolliams
O'Day
Eyrich
Hansen
boothroyd
Downey
Carter
Steckley
Houde
Fong
Hildebrand
Journeau
Nadig
Loewen

Buehler
Sepke
Shwaikoski
Verner
Baxter
Heale
Cassidy
Baxter

Hewett
Phillips

Van Mulligen
Ellis

Linnell

Last name
Mark
Short

Thy

Lok

Carter

LE POOLE
Miller
Molnar
Wood
Jones
Young
Hansen
boothroyd
Houde
Nadig

Buehler
Baxter

Last name
Wallace

Moberg

Day
Lanauze-Wells
Mark
Robinson
Sneddon
Kress

Cox

Whishaw
Hestler

Olson

Team name

None
Team General Fusion

Team General Fusion
Pender Racing

RedBear Apparel
General Fusion

My Wife
General Fusion

Muddbunnies Racing
High Altitude Triathlon Club
B team

Kona Factory Team
Orange

Orange

Cahilty Racing
NIMBY Fifty

Team name
BC Bike Race / Rocky Mountain Bicycles

Dodge City Racing
Spakwus/7mesh

Terrascape Racing
Dodge City Racing
Sunshine Coast Cycling Club

Life Cycles Bike Shop

Pender Racing

Muddbunnies Racing
High Altitude Triathlon Club
Orange

Team name
Kona Factory Team

Rocky Mountain Factory Team

Rocky Mountain Factory Team
Duxhelm

BC Bike Race/Rocky Mountain Bikes
Scott-Balance Point Racing

Kona Factory Team

Rocky Mountaine CORE/Corsa Cycles
Kona Bicycles - Ryders Eyewear
Obsession Bikes

Rocky Mountain Bikes

MIVA

Place

North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC
Burnaby, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Roberts Creek, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Gibsons, BC
Mission, BC
Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC
Comox, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Salmon Arm, BC
Port Alberni, BC
West Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Rossland, BC
Mission, BC
Burnaby, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC
Burnaby, BC

West Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Langley, BC
Squamish , BC
Aldergrove, BC
Pemberton, BC

Place

Nanaimo, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Cumberland, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Duncan, BC
Cumberland, BC
Gibsons , BC
Pemberton, BC
Abbotsford, BC
North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Gibsons, BC
Comox, BC

Port Alberni, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Rossland, BC
Burnaby, BC

Place
Jasper, AB

Garibaldi Highlands, BC

Squamish, BC

new westminster, BC
Nanaimo, BC

whistler, BC

Sechelt , BC

Garibaldi Highlands, BC
North Vancouver , BC
West Vancouver, BC
N. Vancouver, BC
Nanaimo, BC

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

Category

XCM - Master 50+ Women
XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Master 45-49 Women

XCM - Master 50+ Women
XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Master 50+ Men

XCM - Master 45-49 Women

XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master 50+ Women
XCM - Master 50+ Men

XCM - Master 40-44 Women

XCM - Master 50+ Women
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Elite Men

XCM - Master Women 30-34

XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 45-49 Men

Category
XCM - Elite Women

XCM - Senior Women 19-29

XCM - Elite Women

XCM - Master Women 35-39
XCM - Master Women 30-34
XCM - Master 45-49 Women
XCM - Master 40-44 Women
XCM - Master Women 35-39
XCM - Master 40-44 Women
XCM - Master Women 35-39

XCM - Master 50+ Women

XCM - Master 45-49 Women

XCM - Master 50+ Women

XCM - Master 45-49 Women

XCM - Master 50+ Women

XCM - Master 40-44 Women

XCM - Master 50+ Women

XCM - Master Women 30-34

Category

XCM - Elite Men

XCM - Elite Men

XCM - Elite Men

XCM - Elite Men

XCM - Elite Men

XCM - Elite Men

XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Elite Men

XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM - Elite Men

XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM - Master 50+ Men

Age

Age

Age
33
19
23
36
34
44
43
41
35
46
23
29
47
51

Gender
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Time
3:48:33.0
3:48:47.1
3:52:35.5
3:52:35.5
3:53:02.5
3:53:02.7
3:56:03.6
3:56:26.5
3:57:01.6
4:00:25.4
4:03:22.0
4:04:37.7
4:06:02.5
4:10:33.1
4:12:28.7
4:19:33.4
4:22:32.7
4:25:27.0
4:25:29.9
4:39:23.8
4:41:21.9
4:43:55.0
4:49:44.9
5:07:15.4
5:32:37.2
DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Time
2:59:27.4
3:04:44.8
3:11:32.8
3:12:01.1
3:16:17.4
3:17:56.6
3:22:26.1
3:23:12.9
3:38:13.5
3:38:27.1
3:48:33.0
4:03:22.0
4:04:37.7
4:19:33.4
4:39:23.8
4:43:55.0
4:49:44.9
DNF

Time

2:12:28.5
2:12:57.5
2:13:07.4
2:17:16.9
2:20:09.2
2:22:51.0
2:25:48.1
2:26:52.1
2:27:30.9
2:28:54.6
2:32:45.9
2:36:03.3
2:36:49.0
2:36:57.6

Lap 1

33:08.2
33:30.5
32:21.9
32:48.9
32:25.9
31:04.8
33:39.3
34:22.2
33:16.8
33:37.8
34:04.6
34:08.2
34:435
34:12.4
36:26.2
36:00.0
37:14.0
25:01.8
36:30.5
36:51.4
40:19.6
39:34.2
39:53.6
43:10.4
42:00.2
21:17.8
25:35.5
31:03.3
33:33.7
40:49.8
41:14.8

Lap 1

26:59.0
28:47.1
28:51.0
27:35.4
29:19.8
28:42.3
33:13.3
30:23.5
32:45.0
30:24.9
33:08.2
34:04.6
34:08.2
36:00.0
36:51.4
39:34.2
39:53.6
25:35.5

Lap 1

21:125
21:00.2
20:42.7
21:15.3
21:19.9
21:58.2
22:43.1
23:36.1
22:37.0
23:37.4
22:55.2
23:39.3
28:14.5
24:14.8

Lap 2 Difference % Back
3:15:24.8 +1:36:04.£+72.52% 57.96%
3:15:16.7 +1:36:18.€+72.70% 57.90%
3:20:13.6 +1:40:07.C+75.57% 56.96%
56.96%
56.85%
56.85%
3:22:24.3 56.12%
3:22:04.3 +1:43:58.0+78.48% 56.03%
3:23:44.8 +1:44:33.1+78.92% 55.89%
3:26:47.6 +1:47:56.€+81.49% 55.10%
3:29:17.5 +1:5 +83.71% 54.43%
3:30:29.5 +1:52:09.2+84.66% 54.15%
53.84%
52.87%
52.47%
3:43:33.4 +2:0 51.04%
3:45:18.7 +2:10:04.2+98.18% 50.46%
4:00:25.3 +2:12:58.£ +100.38% 49.91%
3:48:59.4 +2:13:01.Z£+100.41% 49.90%
4:02:32.4 +2:2 +110.91% 47.41%
4:01:02.3 +2:28:53.£+112.39% 47.08%
+2:31:26.£ +114.32% 46.66%
6.£+118.72% 45.72%
€+131.94% 43.12%

Difference % Back % Winnin¢
- 100%
+2.95%  97.14%
+6.74%  93.69%
2:44:25.7 +12:33.7 +7.00% 93.46%
2:46:57.7 +16:50.0 +9.38% 91.42%

2:49:14.4 +18:29.2 +10.30% 90.66%
2:49:12.8 +22:58.7 +12.80% 88.65%
2:52:49.5 +23:45.5 +13.24% 88.31%
3:05:28.5 +38:46.1 +21.60% 82.23%
+38:59.7 +21.73% 82.15%
+27.36% 78.52%
+1: 4.€+35.61% 73.74%
3:30:29.5 +1:0! +36.32% 73.36%
3:43:33.4 +1:20:06.C +44.63% 69.14%
4:02:32.4 +1:39:56.£+55.69% 64.23%
4:04:20.8 +1:44:27.€+58.21% 63.21%
4:09:51.4 +1:50:17.£+61.46% 61.94%

Lap 2 Difference % Back % Winnin¢
1:51:16.1 - - 100%
1:51:57.4 +0:29.0 +0.36% 99.64%
1:52:24.8 +0:38.9 +0.49% 99.51%
1:56:01.7 +4:48.4 +3.63% 96.50%
1:58:49.3 +7:40.7 +5.80% 94.52%
2:00:52.9 +10:22.5 +7.83% 92.74%

+10.06% 90.86%
+10.86% 90.20%
+11.35% 89.80%
2:05:17.2 +16:26.1 +12.41% 88.96%
2:09:50.7 +20:17.4 +15.32% 86.72%
2:12:24.1 +23:34.8 +17.80% 84.89%
2:08:34.5 +24:20.5 +18.37% 84.48%
2:12:42.9 +24:29.1 +18.48% 84.40%

% Winnin¢% Average

-14.98%
-15.10%
-17.01%
-17.01%
-17.24%
-17.24%
-18.76%
-18.95%
-19.24%
-20.95%
-22.43%
-23.07%
-23.78%
-26.05%
-27.02%
-30.58%
-32.08%
-33.54%
-33.57%
-40.56%
-41.55%
-42.83%
-45.77%
-54.57%
-67.33%

% Average
20.00%
17.64%
14.61%
14.40%
12.50%
11.76%
9.76%
9.41%
2.72%
2.62%
-1.88%
-8.49%
-9.05%
-15.71%
-24.55%
-26.57%
-29.17%

% Average
31.41%
31.16%
31.07%
28.92%
27.43%
26.04%
24.51%
23.96%
23.62%
22.90%
20.90%
19.20%
18.80%
18.73%



Place

Bib

Name
Jean-Sebastien Lareau
Carsten lvany
Colin Kerr

Kevin Rodger
Carl Reilly
Michael Johnston
Matt Green

Ted Russo
Matthew Drown
Benjamin Schmidt
Breckin Nowak
Simon Blythe
AndrewNelson
Dale Ewanchook
Jody Schick
Trevor Howard
Jeremy Clement
Neil Bergman
James Shellard
Richard Humphries
Aeron Matthew
Roderick Dagneau
Michael Holtz
Mark Haldenby
Dave Eleiter
James Lissimore
Nick Shepherd
Sam Mottram
Gordon Faust
Chris Kendall
Tim Winter

David Towert
Jack Bryson
Tony Piepjohn
Duncan Mackay
Robert Blanchard
Connor Curson
Justin Webb
Sean Stanhope
Thomas Anderson
Jan Trojanowski
Dominik Stoll
Glen lllingworth
Glen Polson
Jake Penner
Paul Jennings
Kevin Harrison
Doug Hagensen
Paul Richter

Jeff Hobbs

Don Froese

Alun Woolliams
Dan O'Day

Bobo Eyrich
Bryce Downey
Neil Carter
Eugene Steckley
Brian Fong
Myles Hildebrand
Alan Journeau
Stuart Loewen
Eugene Sepke
Paul Shwaikoski
Rhys Verner
Jamie Heale
Brendan Cassidy
Ben Baxter
Jamie Booth
Mark Hewett
Jon Phillips

Jeff Van Mulligen
Clint Ellis

Dean Linnell

First name
Jean-Sebastien
Carsten

Kevin
Carl
michael
Matt

ted
Matthew
Benjamin
Breckin
Simon

Dale
Jody
Trevor
Jeremy
Neil

Richard
Aeron
Roderick
Michael
Mark
Dave
James
Nick
Sam
Gordon
Chris
Tim
David
Jack
Tony
Duncan
Robert
Connor
Justin
Sean
Thomas
Jan
Dominik
glen
Glen
Jake
Paul
Kevin
Doug
Paul
Jeff
Don
Alun
Dan
Bobo
Bryce
Neil
Eugene
Brian
Myles
Alan
Stuart
Eugene
Paul
Rhys
Jamie
Brendan
Ben

Mark
Jon
Jeff
Clint
Dean

Last name
Lareau
Ivany

Rodger
Reilly
johnston
Green
russo
Drown
Schmidt
Nowak
Blythe

Ewanchook
Schick
Howard
Clement
Bergman

Humphries
Matthew
Dagneau
Holtz
Haldenby
Eleiter
Lissimore
Shepherd
Mottram
Faust
Kendall
Winter
Towert
Bryson
Piepjohn
Mackay
Blanchard
Curson
Webb
Stanhope
Anderson
Trojanowski
Stoll
illingworth
Polson
Penner
Jennings
Harrison
Hagensen
Richter
Hobbs
Froese
Woolliams
O'Day
Eyrich
Downey
Carter
Steckley
Fong
Hildebrand
Journeau
Loewen
Sepke
Shwaikoski
Verner
Heale
Cassidy
Baxter

Hewett
Phillips

Van Mulligen
Ellis

Linnell

Team name

Corsa cycles

Giant Vancouver

West Coast Cycling
bike barn
Obsessionbikes
Daryl-Evans Racing
Team GIANT Vancouver
Trail Bicycles

Cahilty Racing

Bayview Towing/Norco
Sunshine Coast Cycling
NOBL Wheels

Gibsons Tapworks

Maple Ridge Cycle

West Coast Cycling

Nobl Wheels/Foxhead

Glotman Simpson Cycling
General Fusion

Sunshine Coast Cycling
Sunshine Coast Cycling

Zimich Coaching

Genome Super Cyclers
Die Smilin'
Pro City Racing

None
Team General Fusion

Team General Fusion
RedBear Apparel
General Fusion

My Wife

General Fusion

B team

Kona Factory Team

Orange

Cahilty Racing
NIMBY Fifty

Place
brackendale, BC
Chilliwack, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
penticton, BC

North Vancouver, BC
port moody, BC
Vancouver, BC
Chilliwack , BC
Courtenay, BC
Abbotsford, BC

Halfmoon Bay, BC
Gibsons, BC
Abbotsford, BC
Gibsons, BC
Gibsons, BC

Maple Ridge, BC
North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Squamish, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Abbotsford, BC
Issaquah, WA, USA
West Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Duncan, BC

West Vancouver, BC
Sechelt, BC
Halfmoon Bay, BC
Vancouver, BC
Duncan, BC
Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Halfmoon Bay, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver , BC
Gibsons, BC
Victoria, BC

North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC
Burnaby, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Roberts Creek, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Mission, BC
Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Salmon Arm, BC
West Vancouver, BC
Mission, BC
Burnaby, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC
West Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Langley, BC
Squamish , BC
Aldergrove, BC
Pemberton, BC

Distance Category

XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

XCM
XCM

XCM
XCM

XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

XCM
XCM

XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

XCM
XCM

XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Elite Men

XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Junior U18 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Elite Men

XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM - Novice Men

XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 45-49 Men

Age
41
36
32
42
34
44
32
56
42
36
16
44
38
55
44
33
37
30
54
51
25
57
38
46
50
37
34
48

38
47
53
53
50
49
54
36
54
27
41
40
50
51
38
47
47
56
55
41
38
57
46
51
29
31
32
54
32
28
57
59

40
20
23
33
28
43
48
43
50
43
47

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Time
2:38:29.6
2:38:37.9
2:38:38.3
2:38:43.6
2:39:17.2
2:39:35.7
2:40:34.6
2:41:35.4
2:45:41.1
2:45:44.0
2:48:05.1
2:48:54.0
2:50:49.6
2:51:30.8
2:52:03.1
2:52:51.8
2:54:31.3
2:55:32.5
2:57:31.5
2:59:25.6
2:59:51.7
3:00:29.7
3:01:53.4
3:05:34.3
3:06:22.7
3:07:00.7
3:07:31.6
3:09:11.5
3:09:48.9
3:11:44.0
3:11:44.7
3:13:37.4
3:16:42.6
3:16:57.5
3:18:50.1
3:20:48.9
3:22:10.6
3:23:13.4
3:23:28.7
3:29:02.3
3:31:06.5
3:32:47.3
3:34:05.4
3:34:08.1
3:40:39.9
3:48:47.1
3:52:35.5
3:52:35.5
3:53:02.5
3:53:02.7
3:56:03.6
3:56:26.5
3:57:01.6
4:00:25.4
4:06:02.5
4:10:33.1
4:12:28.7
4:22:32.7
4:25:27.0
4:25:29.9
4:41:21.9
5:07:15.4
5:32:37.2
DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Lap 1

24:12.4
22:48.8
24:47.0
25:41.2
25:30.6
25:18.5
24:37.0
24:55.4
25:26.1
25:56.1
25:25.2
30:39.6
26:10.5
25:41.4
27:22.3
28:08.4
27:03.5
27:515
27:30.1
28:20.7
26:56.5
28:58.1
27:45.1
28:03.7
27:14.2
28:12.9
29:00.2
28:16.4
29:06.7
27:275
28:54.4
30:29.7
29:15.2
29:35.2
28:37.4
28:34.2
28:27.7
29:45.1
30:06.9
29:54.5
29:31.4
30:48.1
31:12.3
30:55.9
31:44.6
33:30.5
32:21.9
32:48.9
32:25.9
31:04.8
33:39.3
34:22.2
33:16.8
33:37.8
34:435
34:12.4
36:26.2
37:14.0
25:01.8
36:30.5
40:19.6
43:10.4
42:00.2
21:17.8
31:03.3
33:33.7
40:49.8
41:14.8

Lap 2

2:14:17.2
2:15:49.2
2:13:51.3

2:15:57.6
2:16:40.0
2:20:15.1
2:19:48.0
2:22:39.9
2:18:14.5

2:24:43.4
2:27:27.8
2:27:41.0
2:30:01.5
2:31:05.0
2:32:55.2

2:39:08.5
2:38:47.8
2:38:31.5
2:40:55.1
2:40:42.2
2:44:16.5

2:47:22.4
2:50:12.8
2:52:14.7
2:53:42.9
2:53:28.3
2:53:21.9

3:02:53.1
3:03:12.3
3:08:55.3
3:15:16.7
3:20:13.6
3:19:46.6

3:22:04.3
3:23:44.8
3:26:47.6
3:31:19.0
3:36:20.7
3:36:02.6

4:01:02.3
4:24:05.0
4:50:37.1

Difference % Back

+26:01.1 +19.64%
+26:09.4 +19.74%
+26:09.8 +19.75%
+19.82%
+20.24%
+20.47%
+28:06.1 +21.21%
+29:06.9 +21.98%
+33:12.6 +25.07%
+33:15.5 +25.11%
+35:36.6 +26.88%
+36:25.5 +27.50%
+28.95%
+29.47%
+29.87%
+40:23.3 +30.49%
+42:02.8 +31.74%
+43:04.0 +32.51%
+45:03.0 +34.01%
+46:57.1 +35.44%
+47:23.2 +35.77%
+48:01.2 +36.25%
+37.30%
+40.08%
+53:54.2 +40.69%
+54:32.2 +41.17%
+55:03.1 +41.56%
+56:43.0 +42.81%
+57:20.4 +43.28%
+59:15.5 +44.73%
+59:16.2 +44.74%
+1! 8.€ +46.16%
+1:04:14.1+48.49%
+1:04:29.( +48.68%
+1:06:21.€+50.09%
+1:08:20.£+51.59%
+1:09:42.1+52.61%
+1:10:44.€ +53.41%
+1:11:00.2 +53.60%
+1:16:33.£ +57.79%
+1! 8.(+59.36%
+1! 8.€+60.63%
+1:21:36.€ +61.61%

+1:21:39.€ +61.64%
+1:28:11.£ +66.57%
+1:36:18.€ +72.70%
+1:40:07.C +75.57%
+1:40:07.C +75.57%
+1:40:34.0 +75.91%

+1:44:33.1+78.92%
+1:47:56.€ +81.49%
+1:53:34.0 +85.73%
+1:58:04.€ +89.13%
+2:00:00.Z +90.59%
+2:1 +98.18%
+2: +100.38%
+2: .£+100.41%
+2:28:53.£+112.39%
+2:54:46.€ +131.94%
+3:20:08.7+151.08%

% Winnin¢% Average

83.58%
83.51%
83.51%
83.46%
83.17%
83.01%
82.50%
81.98%
79.96%
79.93%
78.81%
78.43%
77.55%
77.24%
77.00%
76.64%
75.91%
75.47%
74.62%
73.83%
73.65%
73.40%
72.83%
71.39%
71.08%
70.84%
70.64%
70.02%
69.79%
69.09%
69.09%
68.42%
67.35%
67.26%
66.63%
65.97%
65.52%
65.19%
65.11%
63.37%
62.75%
62.26%
61.88%
61.87%
60.03%
57.90%
56.96%
56.96%
56.85%
56.85%
56.12%
56.03%
55.89%
55.10%
53.84%
52.87%
52.47%
50.46%
49.91%
49.90%
47.08%
43.12%
39.83%

17.94%
17.87%
17.86%
17.82%
17.53%
17.37%
16.86%
16.33%
14.21%
14.19%
12.97%
12.55%
11.55%
11.20%
10.92%
10.50%
9.64%
9.11%
8.08%
7.10%
6.87%
6.54%
5.82%
3.92%
3.50%
3.17%
2.90%
2.04%
1.72%
0.73%
0.72%
-0.25%
-1.85%
-1.98%
-2.95%
-3.98%
-4.68%
-5.22%
-5.36%
-8.23%
-9.31%
-10.18%
-10.85%
-10.87%
-14.25%
-18.46%
-20.43%
-20.43%
-20.66%
-20.66%
-22.23%
-22.42%
-22.73%
-24.48%
-27.39%
-29.73%
-30.73%
-35.94%
-37.44%
-37.47%
-45.68%
-59.09%
-72.22%



Place

Place

©OND G AN P

Bib

Bib
233
238
201
236
252
244
200
261
287
237
290
266
210
258
239
292
284
228
225
212
273
288
259
276
281
260
226
297
229
302
255
279
211
257
299
274
251
275
293
272
300
263
235
224
264
222
240
245
269
265
256
298
294
295
253
271
268
280
254
110
270
282
232
301
221
278
242
277
243
250
223
296

Name

XCO - Overall
Name

Carter Woods
Holden Jones
Carter Nieuwesteeg
Ryan Pannell
Elliot Jamieson
Nick Kleban
Alex Schmidt
Kieran Nilsen
Cody Scott
Hamish Graham
Shane Patterson
Jacob Rodgers
Emilly Johnston
Erik Ashton
Hunter Verner
Jeremy Seamans
Evan Russell
Cam McCallum
Jan Toom
Katelyn Button
Daniel Lehton
Owen Scott
Jakob Yells
Julia Long
Dwayne Norris
lan Sherk

Dustin Bates
Jeb Breckenridge
Tobin McCallum
Aidan Woolliams
Kai Jenkins

Lucy Schick
Heidi Manicke
Chuck Ashton
William Letham
lan Lehton

Denis Ross

Gail Sawers

Elly Hoskin

Jake McGillivray
Felix Graham
Eric Pagel

lan Hall

Chris Friesen
Campbell Parrish
Chris Allen

Allen Van Velzen
Rafael Ferri
Kyle Kopic
Geza Rodgers
Mike Fischer
Daren Spithoff
Scott Hanna
Paul Trebilco
Seamus Pope
Shauna Connaughton
Pat Heale
Sorsha Henning
Kristin Jenkins
Roger Joe
Hudson Webster
Evan Beaupre
Eva Leikermoser
James Graham
Andrew Allen
Pat Murphy
Carla Paetkau
Michelle Peterson
Teresa Fournier
Valerie Ross
Lisa Allen

Heidi Hamilton

First name

First name
Carter
Holden
Carter
Ryan

Elliot

Nick

Alex

Kieran
Cody

Shane
Jacob
Emilly
Erik
Hunter
Jeremy
Evan
Cam
Jan
Katelyn
Daniel
Owen
Jakob
Julia

lan
Dustin

Tobin
Aidan
kai
Lucy
Heidi
Chuck
William
lan

Gail

Elly

Jake
Felix

Eric

lan

Chris
Campbell
Chris

Rafael
Kyle
Geza

Daren
Scott
Paul
Seamus
Shauna
Pat
Sorsha
Kristin
Roger
Hudson
Evan
Eva
James
Andrew
Pat
Carla
Michelle
Teresa

Lisa
Heidi

Last name

Last name
Woods
Jones
Nieuwesteeg
Pannell
Jamieson
Kleban
Schmidt
Nilsen

Scott

Patterson
Rodgers
Johnston
Ashton
Verner
Seamans
Russell
McCallum
Toom
Button
Lehton
Scott
Yells
Long

Sherk
Bates

McCallum
Woolliams
jenkins
Schick
Manicke
Ashton
Letham
Lehton

Sawers
Hoskin
McGillivray
Graham
Pagel

Hall
Friesen
Parrish
Allen

Ferri
Kopic
Rodgers

Spithoff
Hanna
Trebilco
Pope
Connaughton
Heale
Henning
Jenkins

Joe
Webster
Beaupre
Leikermoser
Graham
Allen
Murphy
Paetkau
Peterson
Fournier

Allen
Hamilton

Team name

Team name

DodgeCity Cycles Racing, Rocky Mtn Bikes
Team Squamish

Santa Cruz Bikes/Tripleshot Performance
Freshair Concept, Red Devils Cycling
Cycling BC

Cycling BC/ Team Squamish

Cannondale p/b Fortis

Trail Bicycles

Cannondale p/b Fortius

west coast cycling/ cycling bc
Daryl Evans Racing

Trail Bicycles/Naked factory team
Trail Bicycles

Team Squamish

TaG Cycling Team

Cycling BC / Devo p/b Fortius

Trail Bicycles

Steed Cycles

Trail Bicycles

TaG Cycling, Cycling BC
Red Devils Cycling Academy

Daryl-Evans
Sunshine Coast Cycling

Sunshine Coast Cycling
Liv Cycling

Trail Bicycles

Trail Bicycles

Bayview Towing/Norco
Team Squamish
BluEarth

Uber Suweet

RaceFace NOBL Ryders Loam Cof Ride Wrap
Devo pb Fortius

Sunshine Coast Cycling
Devo / Escape Velocity

Devo pb Fortius

NA

Team Squamish

Trail Bicycles
SCuMmB
Trail Bicycles

Muddbunnies /Velocity Cycles

Priority Solutions

Place

Place

Cumberland, BC
Squamish, BC

Victoria, BC

Kelowna, BC

White Rock, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC
Maple Ridge, BC
Comox, BC

N. Vancouver, BC

North Vancouver, BC
port moody, BC
Comox, BC

Comox, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC
Squamish, BC

West Vancouver, BC
Langley, BC

Shirley, BC

Sechelt, BC
Courtenay, BC

N. Vancouver, BC
Campbell River, BC
whistler, BC

Prince George, BC
West Kelowna, BC

Langley, BC
Roberts Creek, BC
Sechelt, BC
Gibsons, BC
Vancouver, BC
Comox, BC
Gibsons, BC
Courtenay, BC
Vancouver, BC
Halfmoon Bay, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC
Roberts Creek, BC
Gibsons, BC
Brentwood Bay, BC
Sechelt, BC
Abbotsford, BC
Vancouver, BC
Sechelt, BC
Sechelt, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Langley, BC

port moody, BC

Roberts Creek, BC
Langley, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Sechelt, BC
Gibsons, BC

West Vancouver, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC
Sechelt, BC

Sechelt, BC

Fanny BAY, BC
Gibsons, BC
Comox, BC
Gibsons, BC
Sechelt, BC

Langley, BC
Sechelt, BC
Langley, BC
Sechelt, BC
Vancouver, BC
Sechelt, BC

North Vancouver, BC

Distance Category

Distance Category

XCOo
XCo
XCco
XCo
XCOo
XCco
XCo
XCOo
XCo
XCo
XCco
XCo
XCo
XCo
XCo
XCo
XCo
XCco
XCo
XCo
XCo
XCo
XCo
XCo
XCco
XCo
XCo
XCco
XCco
XCco
XCco
XCo
XCo
XCo
XCco
XCo
XCOo
XCo
XCo
XCo
XCco
XCo
XCo
XCco
XCco
XCo
XCOo
XCco
XCo
Xco
XCo
XCo
XCo
XCo
XCo
XCo
XCco
XCco
XCo
XCco
XCo
XCo
XCo
XCco
XCo
XCco
XCo
XCo
XCco
XCo
XCco
XCo

XCO - U17 Men

XCO - U19 Men

XCO - Elite Men

XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - U17 Men

XCO - U19 Men

XCO - Elite Men

XCO - U17 Men

XCO - U17 Men

XCO - U17 Men

XCO - U19 Men

XCO - Master Men 30-39
XCO - Elite Women

XCO - Ul5 Men

XCO - U19 Men

XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - U17 Men

XCO - U13 Men

XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Elite Women

XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - U17 Men

XCO - U19 Women

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Master Men 30-39
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - U17 Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - U19 Women

XCO - Elite Women

XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Ul5 Men

XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - U15 Women

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Ul5 Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - U13 Men

XCO - U13 Women

XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Senior Men 19-29
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - U19 Women

XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - U13 Men

XCO - Master Men 30-39
XCO - U15 Women

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Master 50+ Women
XCO - Novice Women

XCO - Master 40-49 Women

Age

Age

Gender

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Time

Time

1:18:14.1
1:22:09.5
1:23:48.5
1:23:49.4
1:25:58.6
1:27:14.4
1:28:58.1
1:29:03.1
1:29:10.9
1:29:16.3
1:31:32.4
1:35:29.8
1:36:08.8
1:36:54.6
1:37:30.0
1:38:46.1
1:39:11.5
1:41:36.8
1:41:46.0
1:42:04.3
1:44:32.9
1:45:35.0
1:46:18.3
1:46:29.3
1:46:29.6
1:47:04.6
1:47:47.9
1:48:38.8
1:48:53.9
1:49:46.3
1:53:24.6
1:54:23.4
1:54:47.4
1:58:34.8
2:04:03.7
2:07:11.2
2:08:18.3
2:09:36.9
2:11:04.7
2:12:09.7
2:12:26.2
2:12:27.6
2:12:56.7
2:14:22.2
2:15:12.9
2:17:22.3
2:19:32.7
2:19:42.4
2:24:29.4
2:25:04.6
2:25:09.3
2:25:32.9
2:26:09.5
2:26:48.8
2:27:43.2
2:28:24.2
2:31:58.7
2:32:50.0
2:33:06.6
2:34:38.9
2:35:45.7
2:38:47.2
2:39:39.6
2:42:06.1
2:43:07.0
2:43:34.6
2:45:36.8
2:45:59.7
2:47:07.5
2:48:02.0
2:48:17.1
2:50:19.6

Lap 1

Lap 1
21:32.7
20:41.8
1:23:48.5
22:05.3
22:55.9
1:28:58.1
23:38.7
22:53.0
24:13.6
24:15.3
25:10.7
25:17.5
26:49.2
25:45.9
25:43.4
26:46.1
26:54.7
26:22.0
28:39.6
29:24.4
24:36.5
28:45.1
29:02.1
26:30.0
26:40.0
29:38.1
28:25.6
29:09.0
29:42.9
1:54:47.4
30:43.4
30:22.6
31:22.4
35:45.1
33:02.8
32:03.4
32:09.1
32:15.1
33:48.7
29:58.2
35:39.1
33:45.9
35:34.9
36:32.9
35:54.9
33:56.7
35:26.9
36:57.1
36:20.5
37:02.9
40:46.0
40:32.2
35:17.4
38:48.6
37:31.6
37:54.7
34:55.1
39:03.8
35:48.2
36:11.1
42:04.3
40:12.1
42:08.5
40:14.4
42:27.4
40:38.2
41:08.4
40:00.7

Lap 2 Difference % Back
Lap 2 Difference % Back
56:41.5 - -

1:01:27.7 +3:55.4 +5.01%
- +5:34.4  +7.12%
1:01:44.1 +5:35.3 +7.14%
1:25:58.6 +7:44.5 +9.90%
1:04:18.5 +9:00.3 +11.51%

- +10:44.0 +13.72%
1:29:03.2 +10:49.0 +13.83%
1:05:32.2 +10:56.8 +13.99%
1:06:23.4 +11:02.2 +14.11%

: +17.01%
+22.06%
+22.89%
1:11:37.1 +18:40.5 +23.87%
1:10:40.9 +19:15.9 +24.62%
1:13:00.3 +20:32.0 +26.25%
1:13:28.1 +20:57.4 +26.79%
1:14:50.8 +23:22.7 +29.88%
1:14:51.3 +23:31.9 +30.08%
+30.47%
+33.63%
+34.96%
1:21:41.8 +28:04.2 +35.88%
1:17:44.3 +28:15.2 +36.11%
1:17:27.5 +28:15.5 +36.12%
1:20:34.6 +28:50.5 +36.87%
1:21:07.9 +29:33.8 +37.79%
1:19:00.8 +30:24.7 +38.87%

1:20:28.3 +39.19%
1 +40.31%
1 +44.96%
1:24:40.5 +46.21%
- +46.72%

1:27:51.4 +40:20.7 +51.57%
1:33:41.2 +45:49.6 +58.58%
1:35:48.8 +48:57.1 +62.57%
1:32:33.3 +50:04.2 +64.00%
+65.67%
+67.54%
+68.93%

1:40:11.1 +54:12.1 +69.28%
1:38:38.9 +54:13.5 +69.31%
1:42:58.6 +54:42.6 +69.93%
1:38:43.1 +56:08.1 +71.75%
1:41:27.0 +56:58.8 +72.83%
1:41:47.5 +59:08.2 +75.59%

1:49:37.7 +1:0¢
1:48:12.2 +1:06:55.2 +85.54%
1:49:12.4 +1:07:18.£ +86.04%
1:49:06.6 +1:07:55.£+86.82%
1:46:02.9 +1:08:34.7+87.66%
1:47:11.1 +1:09:29.1+88.82%
0.1+89.69%
4.€ +94.26%

1:55:11.9 +1:1.
2:34:38.9 +1:16:24.£+97.67%
2:00:50.6 +1:17:31.€+99.09%

% Winnin¢% Average

% Winnin¢% Average

100%

95.22%
93.35%
93.33%
91.00%
89.68%
87.94%
87.85%
87.73%
87.64%
85.47%
81.92%
81.37%
80.73%
80.24%
79.21%
78.87%
76.99%
76.88%
76.65%
74.83%
74.10%
73.59%
73.47%
73.46%
73.06%
72.58%
72.01%
71.84%
71.27%
68.98%
68.39%
68.15%
65.98%
63.06%
61.51%
60.98%
60.36%
59.69%
59.20%
59.07%
59.06%
58.85%
58.22%
57.86%
56.95%
56.06%
56.00%
54.15%
53.93%
53.90%
53.75%
53.53%
53.29%
52.96%
52.72%
51.48%
51.19%
51.10%
50.59%
50.23%

1:59:43.4 +1:20:33.1+102.96% 49.27%

2:03:51.5 +1:2:

5.5 +104.08% 49.00%

2:05:55.1 +1:23:52.(+107.20% 48.26%

+1:2
+1!
+1!
2:05:45.4 +1:2

+108.50% 47.96%
+109.08% 47.83%
.7+111.69% 47.24%
5.€+112.17% 47.13%

2:04:40.2 +1:28:53.£+113.62% 46.81%

2:07:23.9 +1:2

7.€+114.78% 46.56%

2:07:08.8 +1:30:03.C +115.10% 46.49%
2:10:18.9 +1:32:05.£+117.71% 45.93%

42.24%
39.34%
38.13%
38.11%
36.53%
35.59%
34.32%
34.25%
34.16%
34.09%
32.42%
29.50%
29.02%
28.45%
28.02%
27.08%
26.77%
24.98%
24.87%
24.64%
22.81%
22.05%
21.52%
21.38%
21.38%
20.95%
20.41%
19.79%
19.60%
18.96%
16.27%
15.55%
15.25%
12.45%
8.41%
6.10%
5.27%
4.31%
3.23%
2.43%
2.22%
2.21%
1.85%
0.80%
0.17%
-1.42%
-3.02%
-3.14%
-6.67%
-7.11%
-7.17%
-7.46%
-7.91%
-8.39%
-9.06%
-9.56%
-12.20%
-12.83%
-13.04%
-14.17%
-15.00%
-17.23%
-17.87%
-19.68%
-20.43%
-20.77%
-22.27%
-22.55%
-23.39%
-24.06%
-24.24%
-25.75%
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Bib

Bib
210
212
276
279
211
275
293
265
271
280
254
232
242
277
243
250
223
296
247
249
231
234
248
101
289
246
267
291
285

Bib
233
238
201
236
252
244
200
261
287
237
290
266
258
239

Name

Wendy Bert

Irvin Hoover
Audrey Wolf
Sarah Roberts
Heather Roberts
Rhett Bates

Troy Tyler

Leah Montgomery
Carla McGregor
Raelene Hodgson
Rose Melzer

Amy Leyte

Tara Surprenant
Kristin Bell

Ralf Borowski
Brett Smith
Jessica Mokrzycki
Griffen Hart

Hugh Hart

Lydia Watson
Melissa Burroughs
Rob Anthony

XCO - Female
Name

Emilly Johnston
Katelyn Button
Julia Long

Lucy Schick

Heidi Manicke
Gail Sawers

Elly Hoskin

Geza Rodgers
Shauna Connaughton
Sorsha Henning
Kristin Jenkins
Eva Leikermoser
Carla Paetkau
Michelle Peterson
Teresa Fournier
Valerie Ross

Lisa Allen

Heidi Hamilton
Wendy Bert
Audrey Wolf
Sarah Roberts
Heather Roberts
Leah Montgomery
Carla McGregor
Raelene Hodgson
Rose Melzer

Amy Leyte

Tara Surprenant
Kristin Bell
Jessica Mokrzycki
Lydia Watson
Melissa Burroughs

XCO - Male
Name

Carter Woods
Holden Jones
Carter Nieuwesteeg
Ryan Pannell
Elliot Jamieson
Nick Kleban
Alex Schmidt
Kieran Nilsen
Cody Scott
Hamish Graham
Shane Patterson
Jacob Rodgers
Erik Ashton
Hunter Verner

First name
Wendy
Irvin
Audrey
Sarah
Heather
Rhett
Troy
Leah
Carla
Raelene
Rose
Amy
Tara
Kristin
Ralf
Brett
Jessica
Griffen
Hugh
Lydia
Melissa
Rob

First name
Emilly
Katelyn
Julia
Lucy
Heidi
Gail
Elly
Geza
Shauna
Sorsha
Kristin
Eva
Carla
Michelle
Teresa

Lisa
Heidi
Wendy
Audrey
Sarah
Heather
Leah
Carla
Raelene
Rose
Amy
Tara
Kristin
Jessica
Lydia
Melissa

First name
Carter
Holden
Carter
Ryan

Elliot

Nick

Alex

Kieran
Cody

Shane
Jacob
Erik

Hunter

Last name
Bert
Hoover
Wolf
Roberts
Roberts
Bates
Tyler
Montgomery
McGregor
Hodgson
Melzer
Leyte
Surprenant
Bell
Borowski
Smith
Mokrzycki
Hart

Hart
Watson
Burroughs
Anthony

Last name
Johnston
Button

Long

Schick
Manicke
Sawers
Hoskin
Rodgers
Connaughton
Henning
Jenkins
Leikermoser
Paetkau
Peterson
Fournier

Allen
Hamilton
Bert

Wolf
Roberts
Roberts
Montgomery
McGregor
Hodgson
Melzer
Leyte
Surprenant
Bell
Mokrzycki
Watson
Burroughs

Last name
Woods
Jones
Nieuwesteeg
Pannell
Jamieson
Kleban
Schmidt
Nilsen

Scott

Patterson
Rodgers
Ashton
Verner

Team name
Badger Racing

Dodge City Racing

Dodge City Racing

Red Devils Cycling Academy
General Fusion

Dirty Skirts

General Fusion
General Fusion
SCuMB

Tripleshot Cycling
Tripleshot Cycling
Off the Edge
Muddbunnies Racing
Alpha Adventures

Team name

Trail Bicycles/Naked factory team

TaG Cycling, Cycling BC
Sunshine Coast Cycling
Liv Cycling

Bayview Towing/Norco
Team Squamish

Devo pb Fortius

Team Squamish
Trail Bicycles

Muddbunnies /Velocity Cycles

Priority Solutions

Dodge City Racing
Dodge City Racing
Dirty Skirts

General Fusion
General Fusion

Off the Edge
Muddbunnies Racing

Team name

DodgeCity Cycles Racing, Rocky Mtn Bikes

Team Squamish

Santa Cruz Bikes/Tripleshot Performance
Freshair Concept, Red Devils Cycling

Cycling BC

Cycling BC/ Team Squamish
Cannondale p/b Fortis

Trail Bicycles

Cannondale p/b Fortius

west coast cycling/ cycling bc
Daryl Evans Racing

Trail Bicycles

Team Squamish

Place

Port Coquitlam, BC
Maple Ridge, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Cumberland, BC
Cumberland, BC
West Kelowna, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC
Gibsons, BC

North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Victoria , BC
Victoria , BC
Sechelt, BC
Chilliwack, BC
Sechelt, BC

Place

Comox, BC

Sechelt, BC
whistler, BC
Gibsons, BC
Vancouver, BC
Halfmoon Bay, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC
port moody, BC
Gibsons, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC
Sechelt, BC

Comox, BC

Sechelt, BC
Langley, BC
Sechelt, BC
Vancouver, BC
Sechelt, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Port Coquitlam, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Cumberland, BC
Cumberland, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Sechelt, BC
Chilliwack, BC

Place

Cumberland, BC
Squamish, BC

Victoria, BC

Kelowna, BC

White Rock, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC
Maple Ridge, BC
Comox, BC

N. Vancouver, BC

North Vancouver, BC
port moody, BC
Comox, BC

Garibaldi Highlands, BC

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCOo
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCOo
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCOo
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCOo
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCOo
XCO
XCO
XCOo
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCOo
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCOo
XCO
XCO
XCO

Category

XCO - Master 50+ Women
XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Master 40-49 Women
XCO - U13 Women

XCO - Novice Women

XCO - U13 Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Master 40-49 Women
XCO - Master 40-49 Women
XCO - Senior Women 19-29
XCO - Master 50+ Women
XCO - Novice Women

XCO - Novice Women

XCO - Novice Women

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Senior Women 19-29
XCO - Ul5 Men

XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Novice Women

XCO - Master 40-49 Women
XCO - Novice Men

Category

XCO - Elite Women

XCO - Elite Women

XCO - U19 Women

XCO - U19 Women

XCO - Elite Women

XCO - Novice Women

XCO - U15 Women

XCO - U13 Women

XCO - Novice Women

XCO - U19 Women

XCO - Novice Women

XCO - U15 Women

XCO - Novice Women

XCO - Novice Women

XCO - Novice Women

XCO - Master 50+ Women
XCO - Novice Women

XCO - Master 40-49 Women
XCO - Master 50+ Women
XCO - Master 40-49 Women
XCO - U13 Women

XCO - Novice Women

XCO - Master 40-49 Women
XCO - Master 40-49 Women
XCO - Senior Women 19-29
XCO - Master 50+ Women
XCO - Novice Women

XCO - Novice Women

XCO - Novice Women

XCO - Senior Women 19-29
XCO - Novice Women

XCO - Master 40-49 Women

Category

XCO - U17 Men

XCO - U19 Men

XCO - Elite Men

XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - U17 Men

XCO - U19 Men

XCO - Elite Men

XCO - U17 Men

XCO - U17 Men

XCO - U17 Men

XCO - U19 Men

XCO - Master Men 30-39
XCO - Ul5 Men

XCO - U19 Men

Age

Age

Age
16
17
20
41
16
18
24
16
15
16
18
39
14
18

Gender
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Time
2:50:41.3
2:55:37.5
2:56:09.5
2:56:12.1
2:56:12.3
2:57:23.5
2:57:29.6
2:59:24.8
3:17:03.2
3:18:57.3
3:25:42.2
3:37:51.9
3:40:40.8
3:40:58.6
DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Time
1:36:08.8
1:42:04.3
1:46:29.3
1:54:23.4
1:54:47.4
2:09:36.9
2:11:04.7
2:25:04.6
2:28:24.2
2:32:50.0
2:33:06.6
2:39:39.6
2:45:36.8
2:45:59.7
2:47:07.5
2:48:02.0
2:48:17.1
2:50:19.6
2:50:41.3
2:56:09.5
2:56:12.1
2:56:12.3
2:59:24.8
3:17:03.2
3:18:57.3
3:25:42.2
3:37:51.9
3:40:40.8
3:40:58.6
DNS

DNS

DNS

Time

1:18:14.1
1:22:09.5
1:23:48.5
1:23:49.4
1:25:58.6
1:27:14.4
1:28:58.1
1:29:03.1
1:29:10.9
1:29:16.3
1:31:32.4
1:35:29.8
1:36:54.6
1:37:30.0

Lap 1

43:31.4
40:09.7
42:52.4
37:40.4
38:24.8
43:49.2
42:23.0
49:44.0
44:12.6
54:16.8
49:40.7
53:35.9
53:50.7
41:39.5

Lap 1
25:10.7
26:22.0
28:45.1
29:42.9
1:54:47.4
33:02.8
32:03.4
35:26.9
35:17.4
37:31.6
37:54.7
35:48.2
42:08.5
40:14.4
42:27.4
40:38.2
41:08.4
40:00.7
43:31.4
42:52.4
37:40.4
38:24.8
42:23.0
49:44.0
44:12.6
54:16.8
49:40.7
53:35.9
53:50.7

Lap 1
21:32.7
20:41.8
1:23:48.5
22:05.3
22:55.9
1:28:58.1
23:38.7
22:53.0
24:13.6
24:15.3
25:17.5
26:49.2

Lap 2

2:07:09.9
2:15:27.8
2:13:17.1

2:13:40.4
2:17:01.9
2:27:19.2
2:34:44.8
2:31:25.5
2:48:11.2
2:47:04.9
2:47:07.9

Lap 2

1:10:58.1
1:15:42.4
1:17:44.3
1:24:40.5

1:53:06.9
1:55:18.4
1:55:11.9
2:03:51.5
2:03:28.3
2:05:45.4

2:10:18.9
2:07:09.9
2:13:17.1
2:18:31.8
2:17:47.5
2:17:01.9

2:48:11.2
2:47:04.9
2:47:07.9

Lap 2
56:41.5
1:01:27.7
1:01:44.1
1:25:58.6
1:04:18.5

1:06:23.4
1:07:18.8
1:11:14.5
1:11:37.1
1:10:40.9

Difference % Back
+1:32:27.2+118.17% 45.84%
+1:37:23.£+124.48% 44.55%
+1:37:55.£+125.17% 44.41%

+1:37:58.0 +125.22% 44.40%
+1: .2+125.23% 44.40%
+1. 9.£+126.74% 44.10%

+1:3 +126.87% 44.08%
+1:41:10.7+129.33% 43.61%
+1:58:49.1+151.87% 39.70%
+2:00:43.2 +154.30% 39.32%
+2:07:28.1+162.93% 38.03%
+2:19:37.€ +178.48% 35.91%
+2:22:26.7+182.07% 35.45%
+2:22:44.5 +182.45% 35.40%

Difference % Back % Winnin¢
- - 100%
+5:55.5 +6.16%  94.20%

+10:20.5 +10.76% 90.29%
+18:14.6 +18.97% 84.05%
+18:38.6 +19.39% 83.76%
+34.81% 74.18%
+36.33% 73.35%
+50.89% 66.27%
8 +54.35% 64.79%
+56:41.2 +58.96% 62.91%
+56:57.8 +59.25% 62.80%
+1:03:30.€ +66.06% 60.22%
+1:09:28.0 +72.25% 58.05%
+1:09:50.€ +72.65% 57.92%
57.53%
57.22%
57.13%
56.45%
56.33%
54.58%
54.57%
+1:2 54.57%
+1:23:16.0 +86.60% 53.59%
+1:40:54.£ +104.95% 48.79%
+106.93% 48.33%
.£+113.95% 46.74%
+2:01:43.1+126.60% 44.13%
+2:04:32.0 +129.52% 43.57%
+2:04:49.€ +129.83% 43.51%

+1:2

Difference % Back % Winnin¢
- - 100%
+3:55.4 +5.01% 95.22%
+5:34.4  +7.12% 93.35%
+5:35.3 +7.14% 93.33%
+7:445 +9.90%  91.00%
+9:00.3 +11.51% 89.68%

+13.72% 87.94%
+13.83% 87.85%
+13.99% 87.73%
+11:02.2 +14.11% 87.64%
+13:18.3 +17.01% 85.47%
+17:15.7 +22.06% 81.92%
+18:40.5 +23.87% 80.73%
+19:15.9 +24.62% 80.24%

% Winnin¢% Average

-26.02%
-29.66%
-30.05%
-30.09%
-30.09%
-30.96%
-31.04%
-32.46%
-45.48%
-46.88%
-51.87%
-60.85%
-62.92%
-63.14%

% Average
40.66%
37.01%
34.28%
29.40%
29.16%
20.01%
19.10%
10.46%
8.41%
5.68%
5.51%
1.46%
-2.21%
-2.45%
-3.14%
-3.70%
-3.86%
-5.12%
-5.34%
-8.72%
-8.74%
-8.75%
-10.73%
-21.61%
-22.79%
-26.95%
-34.46%
-36.19%
-36.38%

% Average
35.83%
32.62%
31.26%
31.25%
29.48%
28.45%
27.03%
26.96%
26.86%
26.78%
24.92%
21.68%
20.52%
20.03%
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Name

Jeremy Seamans
Evan Russell
Cam McCallum
Jan Toom
Daniel Lehton
Owen Scott
Jakob Yells
Dwayne Norris
lan Sherk

Dustin Bates
Jeb Breckenridge
Tobin McCallum
Aidan Woolliams
Kai Jenkins
Chuck Ashton
William Letham
lan Lehton
Denis Ross
Jake McGillivray
Felix Graham
Eric Pagel

lan Hall

Chris Friesen
Campbell Parrish
Chris Allen

Allen Van Velzen
Rafael Ferri
Kyle Kopic

Mike Fischer
Daren Spithoff
Scott Hanna
Paul Trebilco
Seamus Pope
Pat Heale
Roger Joe
Hudson Webster
Evan Beaupre
James Graham
Andrew Allen
Pat Murphy

Irvin Hoover
Rhett Bates
Troy Tyler

Ralf Borowski
Brett Smith
Griffen Hart
Hugh Hart

Rob Anthony

XCM - XCM - Elite Women

Name
Carey Mark
Emilie Thy

XCM - XCM - Elite Women - Female

Name
Carey Mark
Emilie Thy

XCM - XCM - Elite Men
Name

Cory Wallace

Sean Fincham
Quinn Moberg
Ricky Federau
Greg Day

Seth Lanauze-Wells
Kris Sneddon

Seth Cox

Carsten lvany

Rhys Verner

XCM - XCM - Elite Men - Male

Name

First name
Jeremy
Evan

Cam

Jan

Daniel
Owen
Jakob

lan
Dustin

Tobin
Aidan
kai
Chuck
William
lan

Jake
Felix

Eric

lan

Chris
Campbell
Chris

Rafael
Kyle

Daren
Scott
Paul
Seamus
Pat
Roger
Hudson
Evan
James
Andrew
Pat
Irvin
Rhett
Troy
Ralf
Brett
Griffen
Hugh
Rob

First name
Carey
Emilie

First name
Carey
Emilie

First name
Cory

Quinn

Greg
Seth
Kris
Seth
Carsten

Rhys

First name

Last name
Seamans
Russell
McCallum
Toom
Lehton
Scott

Yells

Sherk
Bates

McCallum
Woolliams
jenkins
Ashton
Letham
Lehton

McGillivray
Graham
Pagel

Hall
Friesen
Parrish
Allen

Ferri
Kopic

Spithoff
Hanna
Trebilco
Pope
Heale
Joe
Webster
Beaupre
Graham
Allen
Murphy
Hoover
Bates
Tyler
Borowski
Smith
Hart
Hart
Anthony

Last name
Mark
Thy

Last name
Mark
Thy

Last name
Wallace

Moberg

Day
Lanauze-Wells
Sneddon

Cox

Ivany

Verner

Last name

Team name

TaG Cycling Team
Cycling BC / Devo p/b Fortius

Trail Bicycles
Steed Cycles
Trail Bicycles

Red Devils Cycling Academy

Daryl-Evans
Sunshine Coast Cycling

Trail Bicycles
Trail Bicycles
BluEarth

Uber Suweet

RaceFace NOBL Ryders Loam Cof Ride Wrap
Devo pb Fortius

Sunshine Coast Cycling

Devo / Escape Velocity

NA

Trail Bicycles
SCuMmB

Badger Racing

Red Devils Cycling Academy
General Fusion

SCuMB

Tripleshot Cycling
Tripleshot Cycling
Alpha Adventures

Team name
BC Bike Race / Rocky Mountain Bicycles
Dodge City Racing

Team name
BC Bike Race / Rocky Mountain Bicycles
Dodge City Racing

Team name
Kona Factory Team

Rocky Mountain Factory Team

Rocky Mountain Factory Team
Duxhelm

Kona Factory Team

Kona Bicycles - Ryders Eyewear
Giant Vancouver

Kona Factory Team

Team name

Place

Squamish, BC

West Vancouver, BC
Langley, BC

Shirley, BC
Courtenay, BC

N. Vancouver, BC
Campbell River, BC

Prince George, BC
West Kelowna, BC

Langley, BC
Roberts Creek, BC
Sechelt, BC
Comox, BC
Gibsons, BC
Courtenay, BC
Vancouver, BC
Roberts Creek, BC
Gibsons, BC
Brentwood Bay, BC
Sechelt, BC
Abbotsford, BC
Vancouver, BC
Sechelt, BC
Sechelt, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Langley, BC

Roberts Creek, BC
Langley, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Sechelt, BC

West Vancouver, BC
Sechelt, BC

Fanny BAY, BC
Gibsons, BC
Gibsons, BC
Sechelt, BC

Langley, BC

Maple Ridge, BC
West Kelowna, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Gibsons, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Victoria , BC
Victoria , BC
Sechelt, BC

Place
Nanaimo, BC
Cumberland, BC

Place
Nanaimo, BC
Cumberland, BC

Place
Jasper, AB

Garibaldi Highlands, BC

Squamish, BC

new westminster, BC
Sechelt , BC

North Vancouver , BC
Chilliwack, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC

Team name 2

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCOo
XCO
XCOo
XCO
XCOo
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCOo
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCOo
XCO
XCOo
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance

Category

XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - U17 Men

XCO - U13 Men

XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - U17 Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Master Men 30-39
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - U17 Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Novice Men

XCO - U15 Men

XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Ul5 Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - U13 Men

XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Senior Men 19-29
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - U13 Men

XCO - Master Men 30-39
XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - U13 Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Novice Men

XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Ul5 Men

XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Novice Men

Category
XCM - Elite Women
XCM - Elite Women

Category
XCM - Elite Women
XCM - Elite Women

Category

XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men

Category

Age
49
16
12
55
42
50
15
45
32
41
43
47
16
38
47
61
14
53
43
17
34
40
36
13

47
61
12
50

26
46
40
60
42
11
32
57
41
57
54
11
36
51
43
14
55
17

Age
48
34

Age
48
34

Age
33
19
23
36
34
44
35
23
36
20

Age

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender

Time
1:38:46.1
1:39:11.5
1:41:36.8
1:41:46.0
1:44:32.9
1:45:35.0
1:46:18.3
1:46:29.6
1:47:04.6
1:47:47.9
1:48:38.8
1:48:53.9
1:49:46.3
1:53:24.6
1:58:34.8
2:04:03.7
2:07:11.2
2:08:18.3
2:12:09.7
2:12:26.2
2:12:27.6
2:12:56.7
2:14:22.2
2:15:12.9
2:17:22.3
2:19:32.7
2:19:42.4
2:24:29.4
2:25:09.3
2:25:32.9
2:26:09.5
2:26:48.8
2:27:43.2
2:31:58.7
2:34:38.9
2:35:45.7
2:38:47.2
2:42:06.1
2:43:07.0
2:43:34.6
2:55:37.5
2:57:23.5
2:57:29.6
DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Time
2:59:27.4
3:11:32.8

Time
2:59:27.4
3:11:32.8

Time
2:12:28.5
2:12:57.5
2:13:07.4
2:17:16.9
2:20:09.2
2:22:51.0
2:27:30.9
2:32:45.9
2:38:37.9
DNF

Time

Lap 1

25:45.9
25:43.4
26:46.1
26:54.7
28:39.6
29:24.4
24:36.5
29:02.1
26:30.0
26:40.0
29:38.1
28:25.6
29:09.0
30:43.4
30:22.6
31:22.4
35:45.1
32:09.1
32:15.1
33:48.7
29:58.2
35:39.1
33:45.9
35:34.9
36:32.9
35:54.9
33:56.7
36:57.1
36:20.5
37:02.9
40:46.0
40:32.2
38:48.6
34:55.1
39:03.8
36:11.1
42:04.3
40:12.1
40:09.7
43:49.2
41:39.5

Lap 1
26:59.0
28:51.0

Lap 1
26:59.0
28:51.0

Lap 1

21:125
21:00.2
20:42.7
21:15.3
21:19.9
21:58.2
22:37.0
22:55.2
22:48.8
21:17.8

Lap 1

Lap 2 Difference % Back
1:13:00.3 +20:32.0 +26.25%
1:13:28.1 +20:57.4 +26.79%
1:14:50.8 +23:22.7 +29.88%
+30.08%
+33.63%
+34.96%
1:21:41.8 +28:04.2 +35.88%
1:17:27.5 +28:15.5 +36.12%
1:20:34.6 +28:50.5 +36.87%
1:21:07.9 +29:33.8 +37.79%
1:19:00.8 +30:24.7 +38.87%
1:20:28.3 +30:39.8 +39.19%
+40.31%
+44.96%
+51.57%
1:33:41.2 +45:49.6 +58.58%
1:35:48.8 +48:57.1 +62.57%
1:32:33.3 +50:04.2 +64.00%
1:40:00.6 +53:55.6 +68.93%
1:40:11.1 +54:12.1 +69.28%
1:38:38.9 +54:13.5 +69.31%

+69.93%

+71.75%

+72.83%
1:41:47.5 .2 +75.59%
1:42:59.8 +1:01:18.€+78.37%
1:43:47.5 +1:0: 78.57%
1:50:32.7 +1:06:1! 84.69%
1:48:12.2

1:49:12.4

1:53:10.1
2:34:38.9 +1:16:24.£+97.67%
2:00:50.6 +1:17:31.€+99.09%

1:59:43.4 +1:20:33.1+102.96% 49.27%
2:05:55.1 +1:23:52.(+107.20% 48.26%
2:01:02.8 +1:24:52.€+108.50% 47.96%

+1:2

Difference % Back

Lap 2
2:32:28.5 - -
2:42:41.8 +12:05.4 +6.74%

Lap 2 Difference % Back
2:32:28.5 - -
2:42:41.8 +12:05.4 +6.74%

Lap 2 Difference % Back
1:51:16.1 - -
1:51:57.4 +0:29.0 +0.36%
1:52:24.8 +0:38.9 +0.49%
1:56:01.7 +4:48.4 +3.63%
1:58:49.3 +7:40.7 +5.80%
+7.83%
+11.35%
+15.32%

+26:09.4 +19.74%

Difference % Back

+109.08% 47.83%
3.4 +124.48% 44.55%
9.2 +126.74% 44.10%
5.5 +126.87% 44.08%

% Winnin¢% Average

79.21%  18.99%
78.87%  18.65%
76.99%  16.66%
76.88%  16.53%
74.83%  14.25%
74.10%  13.40%
73.59% 12.81%
73.46%  12.66%
73.06% 12.18%
72.58%  11.59%
72.01% 10.89%
71.84%  10.68%
71.27%  9.97%
68.98%  6.98%
65.98%  2.74%
63.06% -1.75%
61.51% -4.32%
60.98%  -5.23%
59.20%  -8.40%
59.07% -8.62%
59.06% -8.64%
58.85%  -9.04%
58.22% -10.21%
57.86%  -10.90%
56.95% -12.67%
56.06%  -14.45%
56.00% -14.58%
54.15% -18.51%
53.90% -19.05%
53.75% -19.37%
53.53% -19.88%
53.29% -20.41%
52.96% -21.16%
51.48%  -24.65%
50.59%  -26.84%
50.23%  -27.75%
-30.23%
-32.95%
-33.78%
-34.16%
-44.04%
-45.49%

-45.58%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 3.26%
93.69% -3.26%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 3.26%
93.69% -3.26%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 6.69%
99.64%  6.35%
99.51%  6.23%
96.50%  3.30%
94.52%  1.28%
92.74%  -0.62%
89.80% -3.90%
86.72% -7.60%
83.51%

-11.73%

% Winnin¢% Average
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92
86
63
90
28
72
59

50
102
96
27
88
31
76

Bib
92
86
63
90
28
72
59

50
102
96
27
88
31
76

Bib
89
71
85

Bib
89
71
85

Bib
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Name

Cory Wallace
Sean Fincham
Quinn Moberg
Ricky Federau
Greg Day
Seth Lanauze-Wells
Kris Sneddon
Seth Cox
Carsten lvany
Rhys Verner

XCM - XCM - Junior U18 Men
Name
Breckin Nowak

XCM - XCM - Junior U18 Men - Male
Name
Breckin Nowak

XCM - XCM - Master 40-44 Men
Name

Justin Mark

Michael Robinson
Jean-Sebastien Lareau
Kevin Rodger

Michael Johnston
Matthew Drown

Simon Blythe

Jody Schick

Gordon Faust

Thomas Anderson

Jan Trojanowski

Paul Richter

Eugene Sepke

Paul Shwaikoski

Jamie Booth

Jon Phillips

Clint Ellis

XCM - XCM - Master 40-44 Men - Mé¢
Name

Justin Mark

Michael Robinson
Jean-Sebastien Lareau
Kevin Rodger

Michael Johnston
Matthew Drown

Simon Blythe

Jody Schick

Gordon Faust

Thomas Anderson

Jan Trojanowski

Paul Richter

Eugene Sepke

Paul Shwaikoski

Jamie Booth

Jon Phillips

Clint Ellis

XCM - XCM - Master 40-44 Women
Name

Tara Miller

Natalie Wood

Anne Langmaid

XCM - XCM - Master 40-44 Women -
Name

Tara Miller

Natalie Wood

Anne Langmaid

XCM - XCM - Master 45-49 Men
Name
Dwayne Kress

First name
Cory

Quinn

Greg
Seth
Kris
Seth
Carsten

Rhys

First name
Breckin

First name
Breckin

First name
Justin
Michael
Jean-Sebastien
Kevin
michael
Matthew
Simon
Jody
Gordon
Thomas
Jan

Paul
Eugene
Paul

Jon
Clint

First name
Justin
Michael
Jean-Sebastien
Kevin
michael
Matthew
Simon
Jody
Gordon
Thomas
Jan

Paul
Eugene
Paul

Jon
Clint

First name
Tara
Natalie

First name
Tara
Natalie

First name
Dwayne

Last name
Wallace

Moberg

Day
Lanauze-Wells
Sneddon

Cox

Ivany

Verner

Last name
Nowak

Last name
Nowak

Last name
Mark
Robinson
Lareau
Rodger
johnston
Drown
Blythe
Schick
Faust
Anderson
Trojanowski
Richter
Sepke
Shwaikoski

Phillips
Ellis

Last name
Mark
Robinson
Lareau
Rodger
johnston
Drown
Blythe
Schick
Faust
Anderson
Trojanowski
Richter
Sepke
Shwaikoski

Phillips
Ellis

Last name
Miller
Wood

Last name
Miller
Wood

Last name
Kress

Team name
Kona Factory Team

Rocky Mountain Factory Team

Rocky Mountain Factory Team
Duxhelm

Kona Factory Team

Kona Bicycles - Ryders Eyewear
Giant Vancouver

Kona Factory Team

Team name
Trail Bicycles

Team name
Trail Bicycles

Team name

BC Bike Race/Rocky Mountain Bikes
Scott-Balance Point Racing

Corsa cycles

West Coast Cycling

bike barn

Daryl-Evans Racing

Cahilty Racing

Sunshine Coast Cycling

General Fusion

B team

Cahilty Racing

Team name

BC Bike Race/Rocky Mountain Bikes
Scott-Balance Point Racing

Corsa cycles

West Coast Cycling

bike barn

Daryl-Evans Racing

Cahilty Racing

Sunshine Coast Cycling

General Fusion

B team

Cahilty Racing
Team name

Dodge City Racing
Muddbunnies Racing
Team name

Dodge City Racing
Muddbunnies Racing

Team name
Rocky Mountaine CORE/Corsa Cycles

Place
Jasper, AB

Garibaldi Highlands, BC

Squamish, BC

new westminster, BC
Sechelt , BC

North Vancouver , BC
Chilliwack, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC

Place
Courtenay, BC

Place
Courtenay, BC

Place

Nanaimo, BC
whistler, BC
brackendale, BC
North Vancouver, BC
penticton, BC
Vancouver, BC
Abbotsford, BC
Gibsons, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC
Mission, BC
Burnaby, BC

Langley, BC
Aldergrove, BC

Place

Nanaimo, BC
whistler, BC
brackendale, BC
North Vancouver, BC
penticton, BC
Vancouver, BC
Abbotsford, BC
Gibsons, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC
Mission, BC
Burnaby, BC

Langley, BC
Aldergrove, BC

Place

Cumberland, BC
Pemberton, BC
North Vancouver, BC

Place

Cumberland, BC
Pemberton, BC
North Vancouver, BC

Place
Garibaldi Highlands, BC

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM

Distance
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM

Category

XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men
XCM - Elite Men

Category
XCM - Junior U18 Men

Category
XCM - Junior U18 Men

Category

XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men

Category

XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men
XCM - Master 40-44 Men

Category

XCM - Master 40-44 Women
XCM - Master 40-44 Women
XCM - Master 40-44 Women

Category

XCM - Master 40-44 Women
XCM - Master 40-44 Women
XCM - Master 40-44 Women

Category
XCM - Master 45-49 Men

Age
33
19
23
36
34
44
35
23
36
20

Age
16

Age
16

Age
43
41
41
42
44
42

44

41
40
41

40
43
43
43

Age
43
41
41
42
44
42

44

41
40
41

40
43
43
43

Age
46

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male

Gender
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male

Time
2:12:28.5
2:12:57.5
2:13:07.4
2:17:16.9
2:20:09.2
2:22:51.0
2:27:30.9
2:32:45.9
2:38:37.9
DNF

Time
2:48:05.1

Time
2:48:05.1

Time

2:25:48.1
2:26:52.1
2:38:29.6
2:38:43.6
2:39:35.7
2:45:41.1
2:48:54.0
2:52:03.1
3:09:48.9
3:29:02.3
3:31:06.5
3:53:02.5
5:07:15.4
5:32:37.2

Time
2:25:48.1
2:26:52.1
2:38:29.6
2:38:43.6
2:39:35.7
2:45:41.1
2:48:54.0
2:52:03.1
3:09:48.9
3:29:02.3
3:31:06.5
3:53:02.5
5:07:15.4
5:32:37.2
DNF

DNS

DNS

Time

3:22:26.1
3:38:13.5
4:43:55.0

Time

3:22:26.1
3:38:13.5
4:43:55.0

Time
2:28:54.6

Lap 1

21:125
21:00.2
20:42.7
21:15.3
21:19.9
21:58.2
22:37.0
22:55.2
22:48.8
21:17.8

Lap 1
25:25.2

Lap 1
25:25.2

Lap 1

22:43.1
23:36.1
24:12.4
25:41.2
25:18.5
25:26.1
30:39.6
27:22.3
29:06.7
29:54.5
29:31.4
32:25.9
43:10.4
42:00.2
41:14.8

Lap 1

22:43.1
23:36.1
24:12.4
25:41.2
25:18.5
25:26.1
30:39.6
27:22.3
29:06.7
29:54.5
29:31.4
32:25.9
43:10.4
42:00.2
41:14.8

Lap 1

33:13.3
32:45.0
39:34.2

Lap 1

33:13.3
32:45.0
39:34.2

Lap 1
23:37.4

Lap 2 Difference % Back
1:51:16.1 - -

1:51:57.4 +0:29.0 +0.36%

1:52:24.8 +0:38.9 +0.49%

+4:48.4 +3.63%

+5.80%

+7.83%

2:04:54.0 +11.35%

2:09:50.7 +15.32%

2:15:49.2 +26:09.4 +19.74%

Lap 2 Difference % Back
2:22:39.9 - -

Lap 2 Difference % Back
2:22:39.9 - -

Difference % Back
+0.73%
+8.70%
+8.86%
+9.46%
+13.64%
+15.84%
+18.00%
+30.19%

2:13:02.4 +12:55.5
2:14:17.2 +13:47.6
2:20:15.1 +19:53.0
2:18:14.5 +23:05.9
2:24:40.8 +26:15.0
2:40:42.2 +44:00.8

4:24:05.0

% Winning
100%
99.64%
99.51%
96.50%
94.52%
92.74%
89.80%
86.72%
83.51%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%
99.27%
91.99%
91.86%
91.36%
88.00%
86.32%
84.74%
76.81%
69.75%
69.06%
62.56%

+110.74% 47.45%

4:50:37.1 +3:06:49.1+128.13% 43.83%

Lap 2 Difference % Back
2:03:05.1 - -

2:03:16.0 +1:04.0 +0.73%
2:14:17.2 +12:41.5 +8.70%
2:13:02.4 +12:55.5 +8.86%
2:14:17.2 +13:47.6 +9.46%
2:20:15.1 +19:53.0 +13.64%
2:18:14.5 +23:05.9 +15.84%
+26:15.0 +18.00%
+30.19%
4.2+43.37%
8.£+44.79%

3:01:35.1
3:20:36.6 +1:27:14.£+59.83%

4:24:05.0 +2:4

% Winning
100%
99.27%
91.99%
91.86%
91.36%
88.00%
86.32%
84.74%
76.81%
69.75%
69.06%
62.56%

+110.74% 47.45%

4:50:37.1 +3:06:49.1+128.13% 43.83%

Lap 2 Difference % Back
2:49:12.8 - -

3:05:28.5 +15:47.4 +7.80%
4:04:20.8 +1:21:28.€+40.25%

Lap 2 Difference % Back
2:49:12.8 - -

28.5 +15:47.4 +7.80%
4:04:20.8 +1:21:28.€+40.25%

Lap 2 Difference % Back
2:05:17.2 - -

% Winning
100%
92.76%
71.30%

% Winning
100%
92.76%
71.30%

% Winning
100%

% Average
6.69%
6.35%
6.23%
3.30%
1.28%
-0.62%
-3.90%
-7.60%
-11.73%

% Average
0.00%

% Average
0.00%

% Average
26.02%
25.47%
19.58%
19.46%
19.02%
15.93%
14.30%
12.70%
3.68%
-6.07%
-7.12%
-18.25%
-55.91%
-68.78%

% Average
26.02%
25.47%
19.58%
19.46%
19.02%
15.93%
14.30%
12.70%
3.68%
-6.07%
-7.12%
-18.25%
-55.91%
-68.78%

% Average
13.81%
7.08%
-20.89%

% Average
13.81%
7.08%
-20.89%

% Average
22.05%
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Bib
91
81
55
52
60
61
32

Bib
80
91
81
55
52
60
61
32

Bib
33
78
35

Bib
33
78
35

Bib
25
95
53
104
38
70
82
73
241
34
93
108
29
30
94
42
40
54

Bib
25
95
53
104
38
70
82
73
241
34
93
108
29
30
94

Name

Andreas Hestler
Mark Haldenby
Sam Mottram
Tim Winter
Duncan Mackay
Jake Penner
Alun Woolliams
Mark Hewett
Dean Linnell

XCM - XCM - Master 45-49 Men - Mé¢
Name

Dwayne Kress
Andreas Hestler
Mark Haldenby
Sam Mottram
Tim Winter
Duncan Mackay
Jake Penner
Alun Woolliams
Mark Hewett
Dean Linnell

XCM - XCM - Master 45-49 Women
Name

LISA LE POOLE

Kristin Hansen

Pascale Houde

XCM - XCM - Master 45-49 Women -
Name

LISA LE POOLE

Kristin Hansen

Pascale Houde

XCM - XCM - Master 50+ Men
Name

Ken Olson

Ted Russo

Dale Ewanchook
James Shellard
Richard Humphries
Roderick Dagneau
Dave Eleiter

David Towert
Jack Bryson
Robert Blanchard
Justin Webb

Glen lllingworth
Kevin Harrison
Doug Hagensen
Dan O'Day
Eugene Steckley
Alan Journeau
Stuart Loewen
Jeff Van Mulligen

XCM - XCM - Master 50+ Men - Male
Name

Ken Olson

Ted Russo

Dale Ewanchook
James Shellard
Richard Humphries
Roderick Dagneau
Dave Eleiter

David Towert
Jack Bryson
Robert Blanchard
Justin Webb

Glen lllingworth
Kevin Harrison
Doug Hagensen
Dan O'Day

First name
Andreas
Mark

Sam

Tim
Duncan
Jake

Alun

Mark

Dean

First name
Dwayne
Andreas
Mark
Sam
Tim
Duncan
Jake
Alun
Mark
Dean

First name
LISA
Kristin
Pascale

First name
LISA
Kristin
Pascale

First name
Ken

ted

Dale

Richard
Roderick
Dave
David
Jack
Robert
Justin
glen
Kevin
Doug
Dan
Eugene
Alan
Stuart
Jeff

First name
Ken

ted

Dale

Richard
Roderick
Dave
David
Jack
Robert
Justin
glen
Kevin
Doug
Dan

Last name
Hestler
Haldenby
Mottram
Winter
Mackay
Penner
Woolliams
Hewett
Linnell

Last name
Kress
Hestler
Haldenby
Mottram
Winter
Mackay
Penner
Woolliams
Hewett
Linnell

Last name
LE POOLE
Hansen
Houde

Last name
LE POOLE
Hansen
Houde

Last name
Olson
russo
Ewanchook

Humphries
Dagneau
Eleiter
Towert
Bryson
Blanchard
Webb
illingworth
Harrison
Hagensen
O'Day
Steckley
Journeau
Loewen
Van Mulligen

Last name
Olson
russo
Ewanchook

Humphries
Dagneau
Eleiter
Towert
Bryson
Blanchard
Webb
illingworth
Harrison
Hagensen
O'Day

Team name
Rocky Mountain Bikes

Glotman Simpson Cycling

NIMBY Fifty

Team name
Rocky Mountaine CORE/Corsa Cycles
Rocky Mountain Bikes

Glotman Simpson Cycling

NIMBY Fifty

Team name
Terrascape Racing
Pender Racing

Team name
Terrascape Racing
Pender Racing

Team name

MIVA

Obsessionbikes
Bayview Towing/Norco

Maple Ridge Cycle
West Coast Cycling
Sunshine Coast Cycling

Zimich Coaching
Die Smilin'

Team name

MIVA

Obsessionbikes
Bayview Towing/Norco

Maple Ridge Cycle
West Coast Cycling
Sunshine Coast Cycling

Zimich Coaching
Die Smilin'

Place

N. Vancouver, BC
Squamish, BC

West Vancouver, BC
Duncan, BC
Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Roberts Creek, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Pemberton, BC

Place

Garibaldi Highlands, BC
N. Vancouver, BC
Squamish, BC

West Vancouver, BC
Duncan, BC
Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Roberts Creek, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Pemberton, BC

Place

Duncan, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Comox, BC

Place

Duncan, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Comox, BC

Place

Nanaimo, BC

port moody, BC
Halfmoon Bay, BC

Maple Ridge, BC
North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
West Vancouver, BC
Sechelt, BC

Duncan, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Gibsons, BC

North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC
Salmon Arm, BC
West Vancouver, BC

Squamish , BC
Place
Nanaimo, BC

port moody, BC
Halfmoon Bay, BC

Maple Ridge, BC
North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
West Vancouver, BC
Sechelt, BC

Duncan, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Gibsons, BC

North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC

Distance Category

XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men

Distance Category

XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Men

Distance Category

XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Women
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Women
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Women

Distance Category

XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Women
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Women
XCM XCM - Master 45-49 Women

Distance Category

XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men

Distance Category

XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM XCM - Master 50+ Men

Age
47
46
48
47
49
47
46
48
47

Age
46
47
46
48
47
49
47
46
48
47

Age
51
56
55
54
51
57
50
53
53
54
54
51
56
55
51
54
57
59
50

Age
51
56
55
54
51
57
50
53
53
54
54
51
56
55
51

Gender Time

Male 2:36:49.0
Male 3:05:34.3
Male 3:09:11.5
Male 3:11:44.7
Male 3:18:50.1
Male 3:40:39.9
Male 3:56:26.5
Male DNS

Male DNS

Gender Time

Male 2:28:54.6
Male 2:36:49.0
Male 3:05:34.3
Male 3:09:11.5
Male 3:11:44.7
Male 3:18:50.1
Male 3:40:39.9
Male 3:56:26.5
Male DNS

Male DNS

Gender Time

Female 3:17:56.6
Female  4:03:22.0
Female  4:19:33.4
Gender Time

Female 3:17:56.6
Female  4:03:22.0
Female  4:19:33.4
Gender Time

Male 2:36:57.6
Male 2:41:35.4
Male 2:51:30.8
Male 2:57:31.5
Male 2:59:25.6
Male 3:00:29.7
Male 3:06:22.7
Male 3:13:37.4
Male 3:16:42.6
Male 3:20:48.9
Male 3:23:13.4
Male 3:34:05.4
Male 3:52:35.5
Male 3:52:35.5
Male 3:57:01.6
Male 4:12:28.7
Male 4:25:29.9
Male 4:41:21.9
Male DNS

Gender Time

Male 2:36:57.6
Male 2:41:35.4
Male 2:51:30.8
Male 2:57:31.5
Male 2:59:25.6
Male 3:00:29.7
Male 3:06:22.7
Male 3:13:37.4
Male 3:16:42.6
Male 3:20:48.9
Male 3:23:13.4
Male 3:34:05.4
Male 3:52:35.5
Male 3:52:35.5
Male 3:57:01.6

Lap 1

28:14.5
28:03.7
28:16.4
28:54.4
28:37.4
31:44.6
34:22.2

Lap 1

23:37.4
28:14.5
28:03.7
28:16.4
28:54.4
28:37.4
31:44.6
34:22.2

Lap 1

28:42.3
34:04.6
36:00.0

Lap 1

28:42.3
34:04.6
36:00.0

Lap 1

24:14.8
24:55.4
25:41.4
27:30.1
28:20.7
28:58.1
27:14.2
30:29.7
29:15.2
28:34.2
29:45.1
31:12.3
32:21.9
32:48.9
33:16.8
36:26.2
36:30.5
40:19.6

Lap 1

24:14.8
24:55.4
25:41.4
27:30.1
28:20.7
28:58.1
27:14.2
30:29.7
29:15.2
28:34.2
29:45.1
31:12.3
32:21.9
32:48.9
33:16.8

Lap 2

2:08:34.5
2:37:30.6
2:40:55.1

Difference % Back
+7:54.4 +5.31%

+36:39.7 +24.62%
+40:16.9 +27.05%
+42:50.1 +28.77%

2:40:55.1
2:42:50.3
2:50:12.8
3:08:55.3
3:22:04.3

Lap 2

2:49:14.4
3:29:17.5
3:43:33.4

Lap 2
2:49:14.4

Lap 2
2:12:42.9
2:16:40.0

2:31:31.6
2:39:08.5
2:43:07.7
2:47:27.4
2:52:14.7
2:53:28.3

3:23:44.8
3:36:02.6
3:48:59.4
4:01:02.3

Lap 2

2:12:42.9
2:16:40.0
2:25:49.5
2:30:01.5
2:31:05.0
2:31:31.6
2:39:08.5

2:53:28.3
3:02:53.1
3:20:13.6
3:19:46.6
3:23:44.8

+5.31%
+24.62%
+27.05%
+28.77%
+49:55.5 +33.53%
+1:11:45.5 +48.19%
+1:27:31.€ +58.78%

Difference % Back
+45:25.4 +22.95%
+1:01:36.£+31.13%

Difference % Back
+45:25.4 +22.95%
+1:01:36.£+31.13%

Difference % Back

+4:37.8  +2.95%

+9.27%

+13.10%
+14.31%
+14.99%
+18.74%
+23.36%
+25.32%
+27.94%
+29.47%

+23:32.1
+29:25.1
+36:39.8
+39:45.0
+43:51.3
+46:15.8

+1:35:31.1+60.86%
+1:4 69.15%
+2:04:24.5+79.26%

Difference % Back

+4:37.8 +2.95%

+14:33.2 +9.27%

+20:33.9 +13.10%
+22:28.0 +14.31%
+23:32.1 +14.99%
+29:25.1 +18.74%
+23.36%
+25.32%
+27.94%
+46:15.8 +29.47%
+57:07.8 +36.40%
+1:15:37.€+48.19%
+1:15:37.€+48.19%
+1:20:04.C+51.01%

% Winnin¢% Average

94.96%  17.91%
80.24%  2.85%
78.71%  0.96%
77.66% -0.38%
74.89%  -4.09%
67.48%  -15.52%
62.98%

-23.78%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 22.05%
94.96%  17.91%
80.24%  2.85%
78.71%  0.96%
77.66% -0.38%
74.89%  -4.09%
67.48% -15.52%
62.98% -23.78%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 15.27%
81.34% -4.17%
76.26% -11.10%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 15.27%
81.34% -4.17%
76.26% -11.10%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 24.13%
97.13%  21.89%
91.51%  17.10%
88.42% 14.19%
87.48%  13.27%
86.96% 12.76%
84.22% 9.91%
81.06% 6.41%
79.79%  4.92%
78.16%  2.93%
77.24%  1.77%
73.31% -3.48%
67.48% -12.43%
67.48% -12.43%
66.22% -14.57%
62.17%  -22.04%
59.12% -28.33%
55.79%

-36.00%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 24.13%
97.13%  21.89%
91.51%  17.10%
88.42% 14.19%
87.48%  13.27%
86.96% 12.76%
84.22% 9.91%
81.06% 6.41%
79.79%  4.92%
78.16%  2.93%
77.24%  1.77%
73.31% -3.48%
67.48% -12.43%
67.48% -12.43%
66.22% -14.57%
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Place

INEANN

Place

INEANN

Place
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Place
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Place
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Place
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Place

Place

Bib
42
40
54

Bib
68
62
37
41

Bib
68
62
37
41

Bib
7

24
107
47
103

Bib
7

24
107
47
103

Bib
106
58
99
105
23
57
67
46
26

Bib
106
58
99
105
23
57
67
46
26

Bib
39
75

Bib
39
75

Bib
65

Name First name
Eugene Steckley Eugene
Alan Journeau Alan

Stuart Loewen Stuart

Jeff Van Mulligen Jeff

XCM - XCM - Master 50+ Women

Name First name
Darcie J. Young Darcie J.
Sa Boothroyd sa

Robin Nadig Robin
Carolyn Buehler Carolyn

XCM - XCM - Master 50+ Women - F

Name First name
Darcie J. Young Darcie J.
Sa Boothroyd sa

Robin Nadig Robin
Carolyn Buehler Carolyn
XCM - XCM - Master Men 30-34

Name First name
Colin Kerr

Matt Green Matt
Trevor Howard Trevor

Neil Bergman Neil

Nick Shepherd Nick

Brian Fong Brian

XCM - XCM - Master Men 30-34 - M¢

Name First name
Colin Kerr

Matt Green Matt
Trevor Howard Trevor

Neil Bergman Neil

Nick Shepherd Nick

Brian Fong Brian

XCM - XCM - Master Men 35-39

Name First name
Benjamin Schmidt Benjamin
AndrewNelson

Jeremy Clement Jeremy
Michael Holtz Michael
James Lissimore James
Chris Kendall Chris
Connor Curson Connor
Glen Polson Glen

Jeff Hobbs Jeff

XCM - XCM - Master Men 35-39 - Me

Name First name
Benjamin Schmidt Benjamin
AndrewNelson

Jeremy Clement Jeremy
Michael Holtz Michael
James Lissimore James
Chris Kendall Chris
Connor Curson Connor
Glen Polson Glen

Jeff Hobbs Jeff

XCM - XCM - Master Women 30-34

Name First name
Katharine Carter Katharine
Ricki Baxter Ricki

XCM - XCM - Master Women 30-34 -

Name First name
Katharine Carter Katharine
Ricki Baxter Ricki

XCM - XCM - Master Women 35-39

Name First name
Elissa Lok Elissa

Last name
Steckley
Journeau
Loewen

Van Mulligen

Last name
Young
boothroyd
Nadig
Buehler

Last name
Young
boothroyd
Nadig
Buehler

Last name

Green
Howard
Bergman
Shepherd
Fong

Last name

Green
Howard
Bergman
Shepherd
Fong

Last name
Schmidt

Clement
Holtz
Lissimore
Kendall
Curson
Polson
Hobbs

Last name
Schmidt

Clement
Holtz
Lissimore
Kendall
Curson
Polson
Hobbs

Last name
Carter
Baxter

Last name
Carter
Baxter

Last name
Lok

Team name

Team name

High Altitude Triathlon Club

Team name

High Altitude Triathlon Club

Team name

NOBL Wheels

Gibsons Tapworks

My Wife

Team name

NOBL Wheels

Gibsons Tapworks

My Wife

Team name
Team GIANT Vancouver

Nobl Wheels/Foxhead

Pro City Racing
None

Team name
Team GIANT Vancouver

Nobl Wheels/Foxhead

Pro City Racing
None

Team name

Orange

Team name

Orange

Team name
Spakwus/7mesh

Place

Burnaby, BC
Salmon Arm, BC
West Vancouver, BC
Squamish , BC

Place

North Vancouver, BC
Gibsons, BC

Port Alberni, BC
Rossland, BC

Place

North Vancouver, BC
Gibsons, BC

Port Alberni, BC
Rossland, BC

Place

North Vancouver, BC
Abbotsford, BC
Gibsons, BC
Issaquah, WA, USA
Vancouver, BC

Place

North Vancouver, BC
Abbotsford, BC
Gibsons, BC
Issaquah, WA, USA
Vancouver, BC

Place
Chilliwack , BC

Gibsons, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Abbotsford, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Victoria, BC
Burnaby, BC

Place
Chilliwack , BC

Gibsons, BC

North Vancouver, BC
Abbotsford, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Victoria, BC
Burnaby, BC

Place
North Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC

Place
North Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC

Place
Garibaldi Highlands, BC

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM

Category

XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master 50+ Men
XCM - Master 50+ Men

Category

XCM - Master 50+ Women
XCM - Master 50+ Women
XCM - Master 50+ Women
XCM - Master 50+ Women

Category

XCM - Master 50+ Women
XCM - Master 50+ Women
XCM - Master 50+ Women
XCM - Master 50+ Women

Category

XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Master Men 30-34

Category

XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Master Men 30-34
XCM - Master Men 30-34

Category

XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 35-39

Category

XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 35-39
XCM - Master Men 35-39

Category
XCM - Master Women 30-34
XCM - Master Women 30-34

Category
XCM - Master Women 30-34
XCM - Master Women 30-34

Category
XCM - Master Women 35-39

Age
54
57
59
50

Age
52
56
56
54

Age
52
56
56
54

Age
32
32
33
30
34
32

Age
32
32
33
30
34
32

Age
36
38
37
38
37
38
36
38
38

Age
36
38
37
38
37
38
36
38
38

Age
31

Age
31

Age
36

Gender Time
Male 4:12:28.7
Male 4:25:29.9
Male 4:41:21.9
Male DNS

Gender Time

Female  3:48:33.0
Female  4:04:37.7
Female  4:39:23.8
Female  4:49:44.9

Gender Time

Female  3:48:33.0
Female  4:04:37.7
Female  4:39:23.8
Female  4:49:44.9

Gender Time

Male 2:38:38.3
Male 2:40:34.6
Male 2:52:51.8
Male 2:55:32.5
Male 3:07:31.6
Male 4:22:32.7

Gender Time

Male 2:38:38.3
Male 2:40:34.6
Male 2:52:51.8
Male 2:55:32.5
Male 3:07:31.6
Male 4:22:32.7

Gender Time

Male 2:45:44.0
Male 2:50:49.6
Male 2:54:31.3
Male 3:01:53.4
Male 3:07:00.7
Male 3:11:44.0
Male 3:22:10.6
Male 3:34:08.1
Male 3:53:02.7

Gender Time

Male 2:45:44.0
Male 2:50:49.6
Male 2:54:31.3
Male 3:01:53.4
Male 3:07:00.7
Male 3:11:44.0
Male 3:22:10.6
Male 3:34:08.1
Male 3:53:02.7

Gender Time
Female 3:16:17.4
Female  DNF

Gender Time
Female 3:16:17.4
Female  DNF

Gender Time
Female 3:12:01.1

Lap 1

36:26.2
36:30.5
40:19.6

Lap 1

33:08.2
34:08.2
36:51.4
39:53.6

Lap 1

33:08.2
34:08.2
36:51.4
39:53.6

Lap 1

24:47.0
24:37.0
28:08.4
27:51.5
29:00.2
37:14.0

Lap 1

24:47.0
24:37.0
28:08.4
27:515
29:00.2
37:14.0

Lap 1

25:56.1
26:10.5
27:03.5
27:45.1
28:12.9
27:275
28:27.7
30:55.9
31:04.8

Lap 1

25:56.1
26:10.5
27:03.5
27:45.1
28:12.9
27:275
28:27.7
30:55.9
31:04.8

Lap 1
29:19.8
25:35.5

Lap 1
29:19.8
25:35.5

Lap 1
27:35.4

Lap 2 Difference % Back
3:36:02.6 +1:35:31.1+60.86%
3:48:59.4 +1:4 69.15%
4:01:02.3 +2:04:24.2+79.26%

Lap 2 Difference % Back
3:15:24.8 - -

3:30:29.5 +16:04.7 +7.03%
4:02:32.4 +50:50.8 +22.25%
4:09:51.4 +1:01:11.€+26.78%

Lap 2 Difference % Back
3:15:24.8 - -

3:30:29.5 +16:04.7 +7.03%
4:02:32.4 +50:50.8 +22.25%
4:09:51.4 +1:01:11.€+26.78%

Difference % Back

+1.22%

+8.97%
2:27:41.0 +10.66%
2:38:31.5 +18.21%

3:45:18.7 +1:43:54.£+65.50%

Difference % Back

+1.22%

+8.97%
2:27:41.0 +10.66%
2:38:31.5 +18.21%

3:45:18.7 +1:43:54.£+65.50%

Difference % Back
+5:05.6 +3.07%
+8:47.3 +5.30%
2:34:08.4 +16:09.4 +9.75%
2:38:47.8 +21:16.7 +12.84%
2:44:16.5 +26:00.0 +15.69%
2:53:42.9 +36:26.6 +21.99%
3:03:12.3 +48:24.1 +29.20%
3:21:57.9 +1:07:18.7+40.61%

Lap 2 Difference % Back
2:19:48.0 - -

2:24:39.2 +5:05.6 +3.07%
2:27:27.8 +8:47.3 +5.30%

2:34:08.4 +16:09.4 +9.75%
2:38:47.8 +21:16.7 +12.84%
2:44:16.5 +26:00.0 +15.69%
2:53:42.9 +36: +21.99%
3:03:12.3 +29.20%
3:21:57.9 +1:07:18.7+40.61%

Lap 2 Difference % Back
2:46:57.7 - -

Lap 2 Difference % Back
2:46:57.7 - -

Lap 2 Difference % Back
2:44:25.7 - -

% Winnin¢% Average

62.17%  -22.04%
59.12% -28.33%

55.79%  -36.00%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 12.29%
93.43% 6.12%
81.80% -7.22%
78.88% -11.19%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 12.29%
93.43% 6.12%
81.80% -7.22%
78.88% -11.19%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 14.84%
98.79%  13.80%
91.77%  7.20%
90.37% 5.77%
84.60% -0.67%
60.42%  -40.94%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 14.84%
98.79%  13.80%
91.77%  7.20%
90.37% 5.77%
84.60% -0.67%
60.42%  -40.94%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 13.33%
97.02%  10.67%
94.96%  8.74%
91.12% 4.88%
88.62% 2.21%
86.44% -0.26%
81.97% -5.72%
77.40% -11.98%
71.12% -21.87%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 13.33%
97.02%  10.67%
94.96%  8.74%
91.12% 4.88%
88.62% 2.21%
86.44% -0.26%
81.97% -5.72%
77.40% -11.98%
71.12% -21.87%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 0.00%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 0.00%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 6.13%
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Name First name
Meghan Molnar Meghan
Kelly Jones Kelly

XCM - XCM - Master Women 35-39 -

Name First name
Elissa Lok Elissa
Meghan Molnar Meghan
Kelly Jones Kelly

XCM - XCM - Novice Men

Name First name
Carl Reilly Carl

Tony Piepjohn Tony
Dominik Stoll Dominik
Paul Jennings Paul

Don Froese Don

Bobo Eyrich Bobo
Bryce Downey Bryce

Neil Carter Neil

Myles Hildebrand Myles
Brendan Cassidy Brendan
XCM - XCM - Novice Men - Male

Name First name
Carl Reilly Carl

Tony Piepjohn Tony
Dominik Stoll Dominik
Paul Jennings Paul

Don Froese Don

Bobo Eyrich Bobo
Bryce Downey Bryce

Neil Carter Neil

Myles Hildebrand Myles
Brendan Cassidy Brendan
XCM - XCM - Senior Men 19-29

Name First name
Robert Whishaw Robert
Aeron Matthew Aeron
Sean Stanhope Sean
Jamie Heale Jamie

Ben Baxter Ben

XCM - XCM - Senior Men 19-29 - Ma

Name First name
Robert Whishaw Robert
Aeron Matthew Aeron
Sean Stanhope Sean
Jamie Heale Jamie

Ben Baxter Ben

XCM - XCM - Senior Women 19-29

Name First name
Katherine Short Katherine
XCM - XCM - Senior Women 19-29 -

Name First name
Katherine Short Katherine
XCO - XCM - Master 40-44 Men

Name First name

Jeb Breckenridge

XCO - XCM - Master 40-44 Men - Mz

Name First name
Jeb Breckenridge

XCO - XCO - Elite Men

Name First name
Carter Nieuwesteeg Carter
Alex Schmidt Alex

XCO - XCO - Elite Men - Male

Name First name

Last name
Molnar
Jones

Last name
Lok

Molnar
Jones

Last name
Reilly
Piepjohn
Stoll
Jennings
Froese
Eyrich
Downey
Carter
Hildebrand
Cassidy

Last name
Reilly
Piepjohn
Stoll
Jennings
Froese
Eyrich
Downey
Carter
Hildebrand
Cassidy

Last name
Whishaw
Matthew
Stanhope
Heale
Baxter

Last name
Whishaw
Matthew
Stanhope
Heale
Baxter

Last name
Short

Last name
Short

Last name

Last name

Last name
Nieuwesteeg
Schmidt

Last name

Team name
Sunshine Coast Cycling Club
Life Cycles Bike Shop

Team name
Spakwus/7mesh

Sunshine Coast Cycling Club
Life Cycles Bike Shop

Team name

Sunshine Coast Cycling
Genome Super Cyclers

Team General Fusion
Team General Fusion
RedBear Apparel

General Fusion
General Fusion

Team name

Sunshine Coast Cycling
Genome Super Cyclers

Team General Fusion
Team General Fusion
RedBear Apparel
General Fusion
General Fusion

Team name
Obsession Bikes

Orange

Team name

Obsession Bikes

Orange

Team name

Team name

Team name

Team name

Team name
Santa Cruz Bikes/Tripleshot Performance
Cannondale p/b Fortis

Team name

Place
Gibsons , BC
Abbotsford, BC

Place

Garibaldi Highlands, BC
Gibsons , BC
Abbotsford, BC

Place

Vancouver, BC
Halfmoon Bay, BC
Vancouver , BC
North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Mission, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC

Place

Vancouver, BC
Halfmoon Bay, BC
Vancouver , BC
North Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Mission, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC

Place

West Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Halfmoon Bay, BC
West Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC

Place

West Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Halfmoon Bay, BC
West Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC

Place
North Vancouver, BC

Place
North Vancouver, BC

Place

Place

Place
Victoria, BC
Maple Ridge, BC

Place

Distance
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM
XCM

Distance
XCM

Distance
XCM

Distance
XCO

Distance
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO

Distance

Category
XCM - Master Women 35-39
XCM - Master Women 35-39

Category

XCM - Master Women 35-39
XCM - Master Women 35-39
XCM - Master Women 35-39

Category

XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men

Category

XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men
XCM - Novice Men

Category

XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM - Senior Men 19-29

Category

XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM - Senior Men 19-29
XCM - Senior Men 19-29

Category
XCM - Senior Women 19-29

Category
XCM - Senior Women 19-29

Category
XCM - Master 40-44 Men

Category
XCM - Master 40-44 Men

Category
XCO - Elite Men
XCO - Elite Men

Category

Age

Age
34
50
50
47
57
29
31
32
28
33

Age
34
50
50
47
57
29
31
32
28
33

Age
29
25
27
23
28

Age
29
25
27
23
28

Age
27

Age

Age
43

Age
43

Age
20
24

Age

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female

Gender
Female

Gender
Male

Gender
Male

Gender
Male
Male

Gender

Time
3:23:12.9
3:38:27.1

Time

3:12:01.1
3:23:12.9
3:38:27.1

Time
2:39:17.2
3:16:57.5
3:32:47.3
3:48:47.1
3:56:03.6
4:00:25.4
4:06:02.5
4:10:33.1
4:25:27.0
DNF

Time
2:39:17.2
3:16:57.5
3:32:47.3
3:48:47.1
3:56:03.6
4:00:25.4
4:06:02.5
4:10:33.1
4:25:27.0
DNF

Time
2:36:03.3
2:59:51.7
3:23:28.7
DNF

DNF

Time
2:36:03.3
2:59:51.7
3:23:28.7
DNF

DNF

Time
3:04:44.8

Time
3:04:44.8

Time
1:48:38.8

Time
1:48:38.8

Time
1:23:48.5
1:28:58.1

Time

Lap 1
30:23.5
30:24.9

Lap 1

27:35.4
30:23.5
30:24.9

Lap 1

25:30.6
29:35.2
30:48.1
33:30.5
33:39.3
33:37.8
34:435
34:12.4
25:01.8
33:33.7

Lap 1

25:30.6
29:35.2
30:48.1
33:30.5
33:39.3
33:37.8
34:435
34:12.4
25:01.8
33:33.7

Lap 1

23:39.3
26:56.5
30:06.9
31:03.3
40:49.8

Lap 1

23:39.3
26:56.5
30:06.9
31:03.3
40:49.8

Lap 1
28:47.1

Lap 1
28:47.1

Lap 1
29:38.1

Lap 1
29:38.1

Lap 2
2:52:49.5
3:08:02.2

Lap 2

2:44:25.7
2:52:49.5
3:08:02.2

Lap 2
2:13:46.6

3:22:24.3
3:26:47.6
3:31:19.0
3:36:20.7
4:00:25.3

Lap 2

2:13:46.6
2:47:22.4
3:01:59.2
3:15:16.7
3:22:24.3
3:26:47.6
3:31:19.0
3:36:20.7
4:00:25.3

Lap 2

2:12:24.1
2:32:55.2
2:53:21.9

Lap 2

2:12:24.1
2:32:55.2
2:53:21.9

Lap 2
2:35:57.7

Lap 2
2:35:57.7

Lap 2
1:19:00.8

Lap 2
1:19:00.8

Difference % Back
+11:11.8 +5.83%
+26:26.0 +13.77%

Difference % Back
+11:11.8 +5.83%
+26:26.0 +13.77%

Difference % Back

+37:40.3 +23.65%

+1:21:08.2 +50.94%
+1:2 +54.46%
+1:31:15.€ +57.30%
+1:46:09.€ +66.65%

Difference % Back
+37:40.3 +23.65%
+53:30.1 +33.59%
+1:09:29.€ +43.63%
+1:16:46.4+48.20%
+1:21:08.2 +50.94%

+1:2 54.46%
+1! +57.30%
+1:4 .€+66.65%
Difference % Back

+23:48.4 +15.26%
+47:25.4 +30.39%

Difference % Back

+23:48.4 +15.26%
+47:25.4 +30.39%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+5:09.6 +6.16%

Difference % Back

% Winnin¢% Average
94.49%  0.66%
87.90% -6.79%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 6.13%
94.49%  0.66%
87.90% -6.79%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 29.60%
80.87%  12.95%
74.86%  5.95%
69.62% -1.12%
67.48%  -4.33%
66.25%  -6.26%
64.74%  -8.74%
63.57% -10.74%
60.01% -17.32%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 29.60%
80.87%  12.95%
74.86%  5.95%
69.62% -1.12%
67.48%  -4.33%
66.25%  -6.26%
64.74%  -8.74%
63.57% -10.74%

60.01% -17.32%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 13.21%
86.76%  -0.04%
76.69%

-13.17%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 13.21%
86.76% -0.04%

76.69% -13.17%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 0.00%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 0.00%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 0.00%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 0.00%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 2.99%
94.20%  -2.99%

% Winnin¢% Average
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110

Bib
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229
257
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295
110

Bib
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101

Bib
296
249
248
101

Bib
225
288
251
245
256
268

Bib
225
288
251
245
256

Name
Carter Nieuwesteeg
Alex Schmidt

XCO - XCO - Elite Women
Name

Emilly Johnston

Katelyn Button

Heidi Manicke

XCO - XCO - Elite Women - Female
Name

Emilly Johnston

Katelyn Button

Heidi Manicke

XCO - XCO - Master 40-49 Men
Name

Ryan Pannell
Jeremy Seamans
Daniel Lehton
Dustin Bates
Tobin McCallum
Chuck Ashton
Daren Spithoff
Paul Trebilco
Roger Joe

Brett Smith

XCO - XCO - Master 40-49 Men - Me
Name

Ryan Pannell
Jeremy Seamans
Daniel Lehton
Dustin Bates
Tobin McCallum
Chuck Ashton
Daren Spithoff
Paul Trebilco
Roger Joe

Brett Smith

XCO - XCO - Master 40-49 Women
Name

Heidi Hamilton

Audrey Wolf

Leah Montgomery

Carla McGregor

Melissa Burroughs

XCO - XCO - Master 40-49 Women -
Name

Heidi Hamilton

Audrey Wolf

Leah Montgomery

Carla McGregor

Melissa Burroughs

XCO - XCO - Master 50+ Men
Name

Jan Toom

Owen Scott

Denis Ross

Rafael Ferri

Mike Fischer

Pat Heale

Hugh Hart

XCO - XCO - Master 50+ Men - Male
Name

Jan Toom

Owen Scott

Denis Ross

Rafael Ferri

Mike Fischer

First name
Carter
Alex

First name
Emilly
Katelyn
Heidi

First name
Emilly
Katelyn
Heidi

First name
Ryan
Jeremy
Daniel
Dustin
Tobin
Chuck
Daren
Paul
Roger
Brett

First name
Ryan
Jeremy
Daniel
Dustin
Tobin
Chuck
Daren
Paul
Roger
Brett

First name
Heidi
Audrey
Leah
Carla
Melissa

First name
Heidi
Audrey
Leah
Carla
Melissa

First name
Jan
Owen

Rafael
Pat

Hugh

First name
Jan
Owen

Rafael

Last name
Nieuwesteeg
Schmidt

Last name
Johnston
Button
Manicke

Last name
Johnston
Button
Manicke

Last name
Pannell
Seamans
Lehton
Bates
McCallum
Ashton
Spithoff
Trebilco
Joe

Smith

Last name
Pannell
Seamans
Lehton
Bates
McCallum
Ashton
Spithoff
Trebilco
Joe

Smith

Last name
Hamilton
Wolf
Montgomery
McGregor
Burroughs

Last name
Hamilton
Wolf
Montgomery
McGregor
Burroughs

Last name
Toom
Scott

Ferri
Heale

Hart

Last name
Toom
Scott

Ferri

Team name

Santa Cruz Bikes/Tripleshot Performance

Cannondale p/b Fortis

Team name

Trail Bicycles/Naked factory team
Liv Cycling

Team name

Trail Bicycles/Naked factory team
Liv Cycling

Team name

Freshair Concept, Red Devils Cycling
Trail Bicycles

Red Devils Cycling Academy

Daryl-Evans
Trail Bicycles

Team name
Freshair Concept, Red Devils Cycling

Trail Bicycles
Red Devils Cycling Academy

Daryl-Evans
Trail Bicycles

Team name
Priority Solutions

Dirty Skirts
Muddbunnies Racing
Team name

Priority Solutions
Dirty Skirts

Muddbunnies Racing

Team name

Steed Cycles

Tripleshot Cycling

Team name

Steed Cycles

Place
Victoria, BC
Maple Ridge, BC

Place

Comox, BC
Sechelt, BC
Vancouver, BC

Place

Comox, BC
Sechelt, BC
Vancouver, BC

Place

Kelowna, BC
Squamish, BC
Courtenay, BC

West Kelowna, BC
Langley, BC

Comox, BC

Roberts Creek, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Sechelt, BC

North Vancouver, BC

Place

Kelowna, BC
Squamish, BC
Courtenay, BC

West Kelowna, BC
Langley, BC

Comox, BC

Roberts Creek, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Sechelt, BC

North Vancouver, BC

Place

North Vancouver, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Vancouver, BC
Chilliwack, BC

Place

North Vancouver, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Vancouver, BC
Chilliwack, BC

Place

Shirley, BC

N. Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Coquitlam, BC

West Vancouver, BC
Victoria , BC

Place

Shirley, BC

N. Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Coquitlam, BC

Distance
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCOo
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCOo
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCOo
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCOo
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCo
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Category
XCO - Elite Men
XCO - Elite Men

Category

XCO - Elite Women
XCO - Elite Women
XCO - Elite Women

Category

XCO - Elite Women
XCO - Elite Women
XCO - Elite Women

Category

XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men

Category

XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men
XCO - Master 40-49 Men

Category

XCO - Master 40-49 Women
XCO - Master 40-49 Women
XCO - Master 40-49 Women
XCO - Master 40-49 Women
XCO - Master 40-49 Women

Category

XCO - Master 40-49 Women
XCO - Master 40-49 Women
XCO - Master 40-49 Women
XCO - Master 40-49 Women
XCO - Master 40-49 Women

Category

XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Master 50+ Men

Category

XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Master 50+ Men

Age
20
24

Age
15
32
30

Age
15
32
30

Age
41
49
42
41
47
47

46
42
43

Age
41
49
42
41
47
47

46
42
43

Age
55
50
53
61
50
60
55

Age
55
50
53
61
50

Gender Time

Male 1:23:48.5
Male 1:28:58.1
Gender Time

Female  1:36:08.8
Female  1:42:04.3
Female  1:54:47.4
Gender Time

Female  1:36:08.8
Female  1:42:04.3
Female  1:54:47.4
Gender Time

Male 1:23:49.4
Male 1:38:46.1
Male 1:44:32.9
Male 1:47:47.9
Male 1:48:53.9
Male 1:58:34.8
Male 2:25:32.9
Male 2:26:48.8
Male 2:34:38.9
Male DNS

Gender Time

Male 1:23:49.4
Male 1:38:46.1
Male 1:44:32.9
Male 1:47:47.9
Male 1:48:53.9
Male 1:58:34.8
Male 2:25:32.9
Male 2:26:48.8
Male 2:34:38.9
Male DNS

Gender Time

Female  2:50:19.6
Female  2:56:09.5
Female 2:59:24.8
Female  3:17:03.2
Female DNS

Gender Time

Female  2:50:19.6
Female  2:56:09.5
Female 2:59:24.8
Female  3:17:03.2
Female DNS

Gender Time

Male 1:41:46.0
Male 1:45:35.0
Male 2:08:18.3
Male 2:19:42.4
Male 2:25:09.3
Male 2:31:58.7
Male DNS

Gender Time

Male 1:41:46.0
Male 1:45:35.0
Male 2:08:18.3
Male 2:19:42.4
Male 2:25:09.3

Lap 1

Lap 1
25:10.7
26:22.0
1:54:47.4

Lap 1
25:10.7
26:22.0
1:54:47.4

Lap 1

22:05.3
25:45.9
28:39.6
26:40.0
28:25.6
30:43.4
36:20.5
40:46.0

Lap 1

22:05.3
25:45.9
28:39.6
26:40.0
28:25.6
30:43.4
36:20.5
40:46.0

Lap 1

40:00.7
42:52.4
42:23.0
49:44.0

Lap 1

40:00.7
42:52.4
42:23.0
49:44.0

Lap 1

26:54.7
29:24.4
35:45.1
35:54.9
36:57.1
38:48.6

Lap 1

26:54.7
29:24.4
35:45.1
35:54.9
36:57.1

Lap 2

Lap 2
1:10:58.1
1:15:42.4

Lap 2
1:10:58.1
1:15:42.4

Lap 2

1:01:44.1
1:13:00.3
1:15:53.3
1:21:07.9

1:46:02.9
2:34:38.9

1:21:07.9
1:20:28.3
1:27:51.4
1:49:12.4
1:46:02.9
2:34:38.9

Lap 2

2:10:18.9
2:13:17.1
2:17:01.9
2:27:19.2

Lap 2

2:10:18.9
2:13:17.1
2:17:01.9
2:27:19.2

Lap 2

1:14:51.3
1:16:10.6
1:32:33.3
1:43:47.5
1:48:12.2
1:53:10.1

Lap 2

1:14:51.3
1:16:10.6
1:32:33.3
1:43:47.5
1:48:12.2

Difference % Back

+5:09.6

+6.16%

Difference % Back

+5:55.5
+18:38.6

+6.16%
+19.39%

Difference % Back

+5:55.5
+18:38.6

+6.16%
+19.39%

Difference % Back
+14:56.7
+20:43.5
+23:58.5

+17.83%
+24.72%
+28.60%
+29.91%

+1:10:49.5 +84.49%

Difference % Back

+34:45.4

+17.83%
+24.72%
+28.60%
+29.91%
+41.46%

+1:01:43.5 +73.64%

+1:0.

9.2 +75.15%

+1:10:49.5 +84.49%

Difference % Back

+5:49.9
+9:05.2
+26:43.6

+3.42%
+5.33%
+15.69%

Difference % Back

+5:49.9
+9:05.2
+26:43.6

+3.42%
+5.33%
+15.69%

Difference % Back

+3:49.0

+26:32.3
+37:56.4
+43:23.3
+50:12.7

+3.75%

+26.08%
+37.28%
+42.64%
+49.34%

Difference % Back

+3:49.0

+26:32.3
+37:56.4
+43:23.3

+3.75%

+26.08%
+37.28%
+42.64%

% Winning
100%
94.20%

% Winning
100%
94.20%
83.76%

% Winning
100%
94.20%
83.76%

% Winning
100%
84.87%
80.18%
77.76%
76.97%
70.69%
57.59%
57.10%
54.20%

% Winning
100%
84.87%
80.18%
77.76%
76.97%
70.69%
57.59%
57.10%
54.20%

% Winning
100%
96.69%
94.94%
86.44%

% Winning
100%
96.69%
94.94%
86.44%

% Winning
100%
96.39%
79.32%
72.84%
70.11%
66.96%

% Winning
100%
96.39%
79.32%
72.84%
70.11%

% Average
2.99%
-2.99%

% Average
7.85%
2.17%
-10.02%

% Average
7.85%
2.17%
-10.02%

% Average
29.46%
16.88%
12.02%
9.28%
8.35%
0.21%
-22.49%
-23.55%
-30.15%

% Average
29.46%
16.88%
12.02%
9.28%
8.35%
0.21%
-22.49%
-23.55%
-30.15%

% Average
5.76%
2.53%
0.73%
-9.03%

% Average
5.76%
2.53%
0.73%
-9.03%

% Average
20.96%
17.99%
0.34%
-8.51%
-12.74%
-18.04%

% Average
20.96%
17.99%
0.34%
-8.51%
-12.74%



Place

Place

©ONDG A WN P

Place

©ONDG A WN P

Bib
268

Bib
250
247
246

Bib
250
247
246

Bib
266
260
282

Bib
266
260
282

Bib
281
255
299
272
300
263
235
224
222
240
253
301
221
278
230
286
283

Bib
281
255
299
272
300
263
235
224
222
240
253
301
221
278
230
286
283

Bib
275
271
254

Name First name
Pat Heale Pat

Hugh Hart Hugh

XCO - XCO - Master 50+ Women

Name First name
Valerie Ross

Wendy Bert Wendy
Rose Melzer Rose

XCO - XCO - Master 50+ Women - F

Name First name
Valerie Ross

Wendy Bert Wendy
Rose Melzer Rose

XCO - XCO - Master Men 30-39

Name First name
Jacob Rodgers Jacob

lan Sherk lan

Evan Beaupre Evan

XCO - XCO - Master Men 30-39 - Me

Name First name
Jacob Rodgers Jacob

lan Sherk lan

Evan Beaupre Evan
XCO - XCO - Novice Men

Name First name
Dwayne Norris

Kai Jenkins kai
William Letham William
Jake McGillivray Jake
Felix Graham Felix
Eric Pagel Eric

lan Hall lan
Chris Friesen Chris
Chris Allen Chris
Allen Van Velzen

Seamus Pope Seamus
James Graham James
Andrew Allen Andrew
Pat Murphy Pat
Irvin Hoover Irvin
Troy Tyler Troy
Ralf Borowski Ralf
Rob Anthony Rob
XCO - XCO - Novice Men - Male

Name First name
Dwayne Norris

Kai Jenkins kai
William Letham William
Jake McGillivray Jake
Felix Graham Felix
Eric Pagel Eric

lan Hall lan
Chris Friesen Chris
Chris Allen Chris
Allen Van Velzen

Seamus Pope Seamus
James Graham James
Andrew Allen Andrew
Pat Murphy Pat
Irvin Hoover Irvin
Troy Tyler Troy
Ralf Borowski Ralf
Rob Anthony Rob
XCO - XCO - Novice Women

Name First name
Gail Sawers Gail
Shauna Connaughton Shauna
Kristin Jenkins Kristin

Last name
Heale
Hart

Last name

Bert
Melzer

Last name

Bert
Melzer

Last name
Rodgers
Sherk
Beaupre

Last name
Rodgers
Sherk
Beaupre

Last name

jenkins
Letham
McGillivray
Graham
Pagel

Hall
Friesen
Allen

Pope
Graham
Allen
Murphy
Hoover
Tyler
Borowski
Anthony

Last name

jenkins
Letham
McGillivray
Graham
Pagel

Hall
Friesen
Allen

Pope
Graham
Allen
Murphy
Hoover
Tyler
Borowski
Anthony

Last name
Sawers
Connaughton
Jenkins

Team name

Tripleshot Cycling

Team name

Team name

Team name
Daryl Evans Racing

SCuMmB
Team name
Daryl Evans Racing

SCumB

Team name

BluEarth
Uber Suweet
RaceFace NOBL Ryders Loam Cof Ride Wrap

Sunshine Coast Cycling

Badger Racing
General Fusion
SCuMB

Alpha Adventures

Team name

BluEarth
Uber Suweet
RaceFace NOBL Ryders Loam Cof Ride Wrap

Sunshine Coast Cycling

Badger Racing
General Fusion
SCuMB

Alpha Adventures

Team name
Bayview Towing/Norco

Place
West Vancouver, BC
Victoria , BC

Place

Vancouver, BC
Port Coquitlam, BC
Coquitlam, BC

Place

Vancouver, BC
Port Coquitlam, BC
Coquitlam, BC

Place

port moody, BC
Prince George, BC
Gibsons, BC

Place

port moody, BC
Prince George, BC
Gibsons, BC

Place

Sechelt, BC
Gibsons, BC
Roberts Creek, BC
Gibsons, BC
Brentwood Bay, BC
Sechelt, BC
Abbotsford, BC
Sechelt, BC
Sechelt, BC
Sechelt, BC
Gibsons, BC
Sechelt, BC
Langley, BC
Maple Ridge, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Gibsons, BC
Sechelt, BC

Place

Sechelt, BC
Gibsons, BC
Roberts Creek, BC
Gibsons, BC
Brentwood Bay, BC
Sechelt, BC
Abbotsford, BC
Sechelt, BC
Sechelt, BC
Sechelt, BC
Gibsons, BC
Sechelt, BC
Langley, BC
Maple Ridge, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Gibsons, BC
Sechelt, BC

Place

Halfmoon Bay, BC
Gibsons, BC
Sechelt, BC

Distance
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCOo
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCOo
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCOo
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO

Category
XCO - Master 50+ Men
XCO - Master 50+ Men

Category

XCO - Master 50+ Women
XCO - Master 50+ Women
XCO - Master 50+ Women

Category

XCO - Master 50+ Women
XCO - Master 50+ Women
XCO - Master 50+ Women

Category

XCO - Master Men 30-39
XCO - Master Men 30-39
XCO - Master Men 30-39

Category

XCO - Master Men 30-39
XCO - Master Men 30-39
XCO - Master Men 30-39

Category

XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men

Category

XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men
XCO - Novice Men

Category

XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women

Age

55

Age
52
56
53

Age
52
56
53

Age
39
32
32

Age
39
32
32

Age
45
38
61
43
17
34
40
36

47
40
57
41
57
54
36
51
17

Age
45
38
61
43
17
34
40
36

47
40
57
41
57
54
36
51
17

Age

Gender Time

Male 2:31:58.7
Male DNS

Gender Time

Female  2:48:02.0
Female  2:50:41.3
Female  3:25:42.2
Gender Time

Female  2:48:02.0
Female  2:50:41.3
Female  3:25:42.2
Gender Time

Male 1:35:29.8
Male 1:47:04.6
Male 2:38:47.2
Gender Time

Male 1:35:29.8
Male 1:47:04.6
Male 2:38:47.2
Gender Time

Male 1:46:29.6
Male 1:53:24.6
Male 2:04:03.7
Male 2:12:09.7
Male 2:12:26.2
Male 2:12:27.6
Male 2:12:56.7
Male 2:14:22.2
Male 2:17:22.3
Male 2:19:32.7
Male 2:27:43.2
Male 2:42:06.1
Male 2:43:07.0
Male 2:43:34.6
Male 2:55:37.5
Male 2:57:29.6
Male DNF

Male DNS

Gender Time

Male 1:46:29.6
Male 1:53:24.6
Male 2:04:03.7
Male 2:12:09.7
Male 2:12:26.2
Male 2:12:27.6
Male 2:12:56.7
Male 2:14:22.2
Male 2:17:22.3
Male 2:19:32.7
Male 2:27:43.2
Male 2:42:06.1
Male 2:43:07.0
Male 2:43:34.6
Male 2:55:37.5
Male 2:57:29.6
Male DNF

Male DNS

Gender Time

Female  2:09:36.9
Female  2:28:24.2
Female  2:33:06.6

Lap 1
38:48.6

Lap 1

40:38.2
43:31.4
54:16.8

Lap 1

40:38.2
43:31.4
54:16.8

Lap 1

24:15.3
26:30.0
39:03.8

Lap 1

24:15.3
26:30.0
39:03.8

Lap 1

29:02.1
30:22.6
32:09.1
32:15.1
33:48.7
29:58.2
35:39.1
35:34.9
36:32.9
40:32.2
36:11.1
42:04.3
40:12.1
40:09.7
43:49.2
41:39.5

Lap 1

29:02.1
30:22.6
32:09.1
32:15.1
33:48.7
29:58.2
35:39.1
35:34.9
36:32.9
40:32.2
36:11.1
42:04.3
40:12.1
40:09.7
43:49.2
41:39.5

Lap 1

33:02.8
35:17.4
37:54.7

Lap 2
1:53:10.1

Lap 2

2:07:23.9
2:07:09.9
2:31:25.5

Lap 2

2:07:23.9
2:07:09.9
2:31:25.5

Lap 2

1:11:14.5
1:20:34.6
1:59:43.4

Lap 2

1:11:14.5
1:20:34.6
1:59:43.4

Lap 2
1:17:27.5

1:40:11.1
1:38:38.9
1:42:58.6
1:38:43.1
1:41:47.5
1:42:59.8

2:03:22.6
2:15:27.8
2:13:40.4

Lap 2

1:17:27.5
1:53:24.7
1:33:41.2
1:40:00.6
1:40:11.1
1:38:38.9
1:42:58.6

1:47:11.1
2:05:55.1
2:01:02.8
2:03:22.6
2:15:27.8
2:13:40.4

Lap 2

1:36:34.1
1:53:06.9
1:55:11.9

Difference % Back
+50:12.7 +49.34%

Difference % Back
+2:39.3  +1.58%
+37:40.2 +22.42%

Difference % Back
+2:39.3  +1.58%
+37:40.2 +22.42%

Difference % Back
+11:34.8 +12.13%
+1:03:17.£+66.27%

Difference % Back
+11:34.8 +12.13%
+1:03:17.£+66.27%

Difference % Back

+6.49%

+16.50%
+24.10%
+24.36%
+24.38%
+24.84%
+26.18%
+29.00%
+31.04%
+38.71%
+52.22%
+53.17%
+57:05.0 +53.60%
+1:09:07.€ +64.92%
+1:11:00.C +66.67%

+25:56.6
+25:58.0
+26:27.1
+27:52.6
+30:52.7
+33:03.1

Difference % Back
+6:55.0 +6.49%
+17:34.1 +16.50%
+25:40.1 +24.10%
+25:56.6 +24.36%
+25:58.0 +24.38%
+26:27.1 +24.84%
+26.18%
+29.00%
+31.04%
+38.71%
+52.22%
+56:37.4 +53.17%
+57:05.0 +53.60%
+1:09:07.€ +64.92%
+1:11:00.C +66.67%

+41:13.6
+55:36.5

Difference % Back
+18:47.3 +14.50%
+23:29.7 +18.13%

% Winning
66.96%

% Winning
100%
98.44%
81.69%

% Winning
100%
98.44%
81.69%

% Winning
100%
89.19%
60.14%

% Winning
100%
89.19%
60.14%

% Winning

60.00%

% Winning
100%
93.90%
85.84%
80.58%
80.41%
80.40%
80.10%
79.25%
77.52%
76.31%
72.09%
65.70%
65.29%
65.10%
60.64%
60.00%

% Winning
100%
87.34%
84.65%

% Average
-18.04%

% Average
7.41%
5.94%
-13.35%

% Average
7.41%
5.94%
-13.35%

% Average
20.72%
11.11%
-31.82%

% Average
20.72%
11.11%
-31.82%

% Average
25.10%
20.24%
12.74%
7.05%
6.85%
6.84%
6.50%
5.49%
3.38%
1.85%
-3.90%
-14.01%
-14.73%
-15.05%
-23.52%
-24.84%

% Average
25.10%
20.24%
12.74%
7.05%
6.85%
6.84%
6.50%
5.49%
3.38%
1.85%
-3.90%
-14.01%
-14.73%
-15.05%
-23.52%
-24.84%

% Average
26.27%
15.59%
12.91%
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Place
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FNEANN

Place

Bib
242
277
243
223
234
267
291
285

Bib
275
271
254
242
277
243
223
234
267
291
285

Bib
294

Bib
294

Bib
289

Bib
289

Bib
228
269
270
227

Bib
228
269
270
227

Bib
265
231

Bib
265
231

Bib
258
274
264

Name First name
Carla Paetkau Carla
Michelle Peterson Michelle
Teresa Fournier Teresa
Lisa Allen Lisa
Heather Roberts Heather
Amy Leyte Amy

Tara Surprenant Tara
Kristin Bell Kristin
Lydia Watson Lydia

XCO - XCO - Novice Women - Fema

Name First name
Gail Sawers Gail
Shauna Connaughton Shauna
Kristin Jenkins Kristin

Carla Paetkau Carla

Michelle Peterson Michelle
Teresa Fournier Teresa
Lisa Allen Lisa
Heather Roberts Heather
Amy Leyte Amy
Tara Surprenant Tara
Kristin Bell Kristin
Lydia Watson Lydia
XCO - XCO - Senior Men 19-29

Name First name
Scott Hanna Scott

XCO - XCO - Senior Men 19-29 - Ma

Name First name
Scott Hanna Scott

XCO - XCO - Senior Women 19-29

Name First name
Raelene Hodgson Raelene
Jessica Mokrzycki Jessica
XCO - XCO - Senior Women 19-29 -

Name First name
Raelene Hodgson Raelene
Jessica Mokrzycki Jessica
XCO - XCO - U13 Men

Name First name
Cam McCallum Cam

Kyle Kopic Kyle
Hudson Webster Hudson
Rhett Bates Rhett

XCO - XCO - U13 Men - Male

Name First name
Cam McCallum Cam

Kyle Kopic Kyle
Hudson Webster Hudson
Rhett Bates Rhett

XCO - XCO - U13 Women

Name First name
Geza Rodgers Geza
Sarah Roberts Sarah
XCO - XCO - U13 Women - Female

Name First name
Geza Rodgers Geza
Sarah Roberts Sarah
XCO - XCO - U15 Men

Name First name
Erik Ashton Erik

lan Lehton lan
Campbell Parrish Campbell
Griffen Hart Griffen

Last name
Paetkau
Peterson
Fournier
Allen
Roberts
Leyte
Surprenant
Bell
Watson

Last name
Sawers
Connaughton
Jenkins
Paetkau
Peterson
Fournier
Allen
Roberts
Leyte
Surprenant
Bell
Watson

Last name
Hanna

Last name
Hanna

Last name
Hodgson
Mokrzycki

Last name
Hodgson
Mokrzycki

Last name
McCallum
Kopic
Webster
Bates

Last name
McCallum
Kopic
Webster
Bates

Last name
Rodgers
Roberts

Last name
Rodgers
Roberts

Last name
Ashton
Lehton
Parrish
Hart

Team name

Muddbunnies /Velocity Cycles

Dodge City Racing

General Fusion
General Fusion
Off the Edge

Team name
Bayview Towing/Norco

Muddbunnies /Velocity Cycles

Dodge City Racing

General Fusion
General Fusion
Off the Edge

Team name
NA

Team name
NA

Team name

Team name

Team name

Cycling BC / Devo p/b Fortius
Devo / Escape Velocity

Trail Bicycles

Red Devils Cycling Academy

Team name

Cycling BC / Devo p/b Fortius
Devo / Escape Velocity

Trail Bicycles

Red Devils Cycling Academy

Team name
Devo pb Fortius
Dodge City Racing

Team name
Devo pb Fortius
Dodge City Racing

Team name
Trail Bicycles
Trail Bicycles
Devo pb Fortius
Tripleshot Cycling

Place

Sechelt, BC
Langley, BC
Sechelt, BC
Sechelt, BC
Cumberland, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC
Sechelt, BC

Place

Halfmoon Bay, BC
Gibsons, BC
Sechelt, BC
Sechelt, BC
Langley, BC
Sechelt, BC
Sechelt, BC
Cumberland, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Burnaby, BC
Sechelt, BC

Place
Langley, BC

Place
Langley, BC

Place
Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC

Place
Vancouver, BC
North Vancouver, BC

Place

Langley, BC
Langley, BC
Fanny BAY, BC
West Kelowna, BC

Place

Langley, BC
Langley, BC
Fanny BAY, BC
West Kelowna, BC

Place
port moody, BC
Cumberland, BC

Place
port moody, BC
Cumberland, BC

Place

Comox, BC
Courtenay, BC
Vancouver, BC
Victoria , BC

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO

Distance
XCOo

Distance
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Category

XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women

Category

XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women
XCO - Novice Women

Category
XCO - Senior Men 19-29

Category
XCO - Senior Men 19-29

Category
XCO - Senior Women 19-29
XCO - Senior Women 19-29

Category
XCO - Senior Women 19-29
XCO - Senior Women 19-29

Category

XCO - U13 Men
XCO - U13 Men
XCO - U13 Men
XCO - U13 Men

Category

XCO - U13 Men
XCO - U13 Men
XCO - U13 Men
XCO - U13 Men

Category
XCO - U13 Women
XCO - U13 Women

Category
XCO - U13 Women
XCO - U13 Women

Category

XCO - Ul5 Men
XCO - Ul5 Men
XCO - Ul5 Men
XCO - Ul5 Men

Age
56
42
48
42
37
39
32
38
48

Age
54
32
31
56
42
48
42
37
39
32
38
48

Age

Age
26

Age
28
22

Age
28
22

Age
12
12
11
11

Age
12
12
11
11

Age
11
11

Age
11
11

Age
14
14
13
14

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male

Gender
Male

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male

Time
2:45:36.8
2:45:59.7
2:47:07.5
2:48:17.1
2:56:12.3
3:37:51.9
3:40:40.8
3:40:58.6
DNS

Time
2:09:36.9
2:28:24.2
2:33:06.6
2:45:36.8
2:45:59.7
2:47:07.5
2:48:17.1
2:56:12.3
3:37:51.9
3:40:40.8
3:40:58.6
DNS

Time
2:26:09.5

Time
2:26:09.5

Time
3:18:57.3
DNS

Time
3:18:57.3
DNS

Time

1:41:36.8
2:24:29.4
2:35:45.7
2:57:23.5

Time

1:41:36.8
2:24:29.4
2:35:45.7
2:57:23.5

Time
2:25:04.6
2:56:12.1

Time
2:25:04.6
2:56:12.1

Time
1:36:54.6
2:07:11.2
2:15:12.9
DNS

Lap 1

42:08.5
40:14.4
42:27.4
41:08.4
38:24.8
49:40.7
53:35.9
53:50.7

Lap 1

33:02.8
35:17.4
37:54.7
42:08.5
40:14.4
42:27.4
41:08.4
38:24.8
49:40.7
53:35.9
53:50.7

Lap 1
37:02.9

Lap 1
37:02.9

Lap 1
44:12.6

Lap 1
44:12.6

Lap 1

26:46.1
33:56.7
34:55.1

Lap 1

26:46.1
33:56.7
34:55.1

Lap 1
35:26.9
37:40.4

Lap 1
35:26.9
37:40.4

Lap 1

25:17.5
31:22.4
33:45.9

Lap 2 Difference % Back
2:03:28.3 +35:59.9 +27.77%
2:05:45.4 +36:22.8 +28.07%
2:04:40.2 +37:30.6 +28.94%
+29.83%
+35.94%

2:47:04.9
2:47:07.9 +1:31:21.7+70.49%

Difference % Back
+14.50%
+18.13%
2:03:28.3 +35:59.9 +27.77%
2:05:45.4 +36:22.8 +28.07%
2:04:40.2 +37:30.6 +28.94%
2:07:08.8 +38:40.2 +29.83%
2:17:47.5 +46:35.4 +35.94%
2:48:11.2 +1:28:15.(+68.09%
2:47:04.9 +1:3 +70.26%
2:47:07.9 +1:31:21.7+70.49%

Lap 2 Difference % Back
1:49:06.6 - -

Lap 2 Difference % Back
1:49:06.6 - -

Lap 2 Difference % Back
2:34:44.8 - -

Lap 2 Difference % Back
2:34:44.8 - -

Lap 2 Difference % Back
1:14:50.8 - -

1:50:32.7 +42:52.6 +42.20%
2:00:50.6 +54:08.9 +53.29%
2:57:23.5 +1:15:46.7+74.58%

Lap 2 Difference % Back
1:14:50.8 - -

1:50:32.7 +42:52.6 +42.20%
2:00:50.6 +54:08.9 +53.29%
2:57:23.5 +1:15:46.7+74.58%

Lap 2 Difference % Back
1:49:37.7 - -
2:18:31.8 +31:07.5 +21.45%

Lap 2 Difference % Back
1:49:37.7 - -
2:18:31.8 +31:07.5 +21.45%

Lap 2 Difference % Back
1:11:37.1 - -

1:35:48.8 +30:16.6 +31.24%
1:41:27.0 +38:18.3 +39.53%

% Winnin¢% Average

78.26%  5.80%
78.08%  5.58%
77.56%  4.94%
77.02%  4.28%
73.56% -0.23%
59.49%  -23.92%
58.73%  -25.52%
58.66%  -25.69%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 26.27%
87.34%  15.59%
84.65% 12.91%
78.26% 5.80%
78.08%  5.58%
77.56%  4.94%
77.02%  4.28%
73.56% -0.23%
59.49%  -23.92%
58.73%  -25.52%
58.66%  -25.69%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 0.00%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 0.00%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 0.00%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 0.00%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 29.83%
70.33% 0.22%
65.24%  -7.56%
57.28%  -22.50%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 29.83%
70.33% 0.22%
65.24%  -7.56%
57.28%  -22.50%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 9.69%
82.34% -9.69%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 9.69%
82.34% -9.69%

% Winnin¢% Average

100% 19.09%
76.20% -6.19%

71.67% -12.90%
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Place
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Place

Bib

Bib
258
274
264

Bib
293
232

Bib
293
232

Bib
233
252
261
287
237
284
259
302

Bib
233
252
261
287
237
284
259
302

Bib
238
244
290
239

Bib
238
244
290
239

Bib
276
279
280

Bib
276
279
280

Name

XCO - XCO - U15 Men - Male
Name

Erik Ashton

lan Lehton

Campbell Parrish

Griffen Hart

XCO - XCO - U15 Women
Name

Elly Hoskin

Eva Leikermoser

XCO - XCO - U15 Women - Female

Name
Elly Hoskin
Eva Leikermoser

XCO - XCO - U17 Men
Name

Carter Woods

Elliot Jamieson

Kieran Nilsen

Cody Scott

Hamish Graham

Evan Russell

Jakob Yells

Aidan Woolliams

XCO - XCO - U17 Men - Male
Name

Carter Woods

Elliot Jamieson

Kieran Nilsen

Cody Scott

Hamish Graham

Evan Russell

Jakob Yells

Aidan Woolliams

XCO - XCO - U19 Men
Name

Holden Jones

Nick Kleban

Shane Patterson
Hunter Verner

XCO - XCO - U19 Men - Male
Name

Holden Jones

Nick Kleban

Shane Patterson

Hunter Verner

XCO - XCO - U19 Women
Name

Julia Long

Lucy Schick

Sorsha Henning

XCO - XCO - U19 Women - Female

Name

Julia Long

Lucy Schick
Sorsha Henning

First name

First name
Erik

lan
Campbell
Griffen

First name
Elly
Eva

First name
Elly
Eva

First name
Carter
Elliot
Kieran
Cody

Evan
Jakob
Aidan

First name
Carter
Elliot
Kieran
Cody

Evan
Jakob
Aidan

First name
Holden
Nick

Shane
Hunter

First name
Holden
Nick

Shane
Hunter

First name
Julia

Lucy
Sorsha

First name
Julia

Lucy
Sorsha

Last name

Last name
Ashton
Lehton
Parrish
Hart

Last name
Hoskin
Leikermoser

Last name
Hoskin
Leikermoser

Last name
Woods
Jamieson
Nilsen
Scott

Russell
Yells
Woolliams

Last name
Woods
Jamieson
Nilsen
Scott

Russell
Yells
Woolliams

Last name
Jones
Kleban
Patterson
Verner

Last name
Jones
Kleban
Patterson
Verner

Last name
Long
Schick
Henning

Last name
Long
Schick
Henning

Team name

Team name
Trail Bicycles
Trail Bicycles
Devo pb Fortius
Tripleshot Cycling

Team name
Team Squamish
Trail Bicycles

Team name
Team Squamish
Trail Bicycles

Team name

DodgeCity Cycles Racing, Rocky Mtn Bikes

Cycling BC
Trail Bicycles
Cannondale p/b Fortius

TaG Cycling Team

Trail Bicycles
Sunshine Coast Cycling

Team name

DodgeCity Cycles Racing, Rocky Mtn Bikes

Cycling BC
Trail Bicycles
Cannondale p/b Fortius

TaG Cycling Team
Trail Bicycles
Sunshine Coast Cycling

Team name

Team Squamish

Cycling BC/ Team Squamish
west coast cycling/ cycling bc
Team Squamish

Team name

Team Squamish

Cycling BC/ Team Squamish
west coast cycling/ cycling bc
Team Squamish

Team name

TaG Cycling, Cycling BC
Sunshine Coast Cycling
Team Squamish

Team name

TaG Cycling, Cycling BC
Sunshine Coast Cycling
Team Squamish

Place

Place

Comox, BC
Courtenay, BC
Vancouver, BC
Victoria , BC

Place
Garibaldi Highlands, BC
Comox, BC

Place
Garibaldi Highlands, BC
Comox, BC

Place
Cumberland, BC
White Rock, BC
Comox, BC

N. Vancouver, BC

West Vancouver, BC
Campbell River, BC
Roberts Creek, BC

Place
Cumberland, BC
White Rock, BC
Comox, BC

N. Vancouver, BC

West Vancouver, BC
Campbell River, BC
Roberts Creek, BC

Place

Squamish, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC

Place

Squamish, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC
North Vancouver, BC
Garibaldi Highlands, BC

Place

whistler, BC

Gibsons, BC

Garibaldi Highlands, BC

Place

whistler, BC

Gibsons, BC

Garibaldi Highlands, BC

Distance

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCOo
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCOo
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCOo

Distance
XCO
XCO
XCO
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCOo
XCO

Distance
XCO
XCOo
XCO

Category

Category

XCO - Ul5 Men
XCO - Ul5 Men
XCO - Ul5 Men
XCO - Ul5 Men

Category
XCO - U15 Women
XCO - U15 Women

Category
XCO - U15 Women
XCO - U15 Women

Category

XCO - U17 Men
XCO - U17 Men
XCO - U17 Men
XCO - U17 Men
XCO - U17 Men
XCO - U17 Men
XCO - U17 Men
XCO - U17 Men

Category

XCO - U17 Men
XCO - U17 Men
XCO - U17 Men
XCO - U17 Men
XCO - U17 Men
XCO - U17 Men
XCO - U17 Men
XCO - U17 Men

Category

XCO - U19 Men
XCO - U19 Men
XCO - U19 Men
XCO - U19 Men

Category

XCO - U19 Men
XCO - U19 Men
XCO - U19 Men
XCO - U19 Men

Category

XCO - U19 Women
XCO - U19 Women
XCO - U19 Women

Category

XCO - U19 Women
XCO - U19 Women
XCO - U19 Women

Age

Age
14
14
13
14

Age
13
13

Age
13
13

Age
16
16
16
15
16
16
15
16

Age
16
16
16
15
16
16
15
16

Age
17
18
18
18

Age
17
18
18
18

Age
18
17
17

Age
18
17
17

Gender

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female
Female

Time

Time
1:36:54.6
2:07:11.2
2:15:12.9
DNS

Time
2:11:04.7
2:39:39.6

Time
2:11:04.7
2:39:39.6

Time

1:18:14.1
1:25:58.6
1:29:03.1
1:29:10.9
1:29:16.3
1:39:11.5
1:46:18.3
1:49:46.3

Time

1:18:14.1
1:25:58.6
1:29:03.1
1:29:10.9
1:29:16.3
1:39:11.5
1:46:18.3
1:49:46.3

Time

1:22:09.5
1:27:14.4
1:31:32.4
1:37:30.0

Time

1:22:09.5
1:27:14.4
1:31:32.4
1:37:30.0

Time

1:46:29.3
1:54:23.4
2:32:50.0

Time

1:46:29.3
1:54:23.4
2:32:50.0

Lap 1

Lap 1

25:17.5
31:22.4
33:45.9

Lap 1
32:03.4
35:48.2

Lap 1
32:03.4
35:48.2

Lap 1

21:32.7
23:38.7
22:53.0
25:43.4
24:36.5
29:09.0

Lap 1

21:32.7
23:38.7
22:53.0
25:43.4
24:36.5
29:09.0

Lap 1

20:41.8
22:55.9
24:13.6
26:49.2

Lap 1

20:41.8
22:55.9
24:13.6
26:49.2

Lap 1

28:45.1
29:42.9
37:31.6

Lap 1

28:45.1
29:42.9
37:31.6

Lap 2

Lap 2

1:11:37.1
1:35:48.8
1:41:27.0

Lap 2
1:39:01.4
2:03:51.5

Lap 2
1:39:01.4
2:03:51.5

Lap 2
56:41.5
1:25:58.6

1:13:28.1
1:21:41.8
1:20:37.3

1:05:32.2
1:06:23.4
1:13:28.1
1:21:41.8
1:20:37.3

Lap 2

1:01:27.7
1:04:18.5
1:07:18.8
1:10:40.9

Lap 2

Lap 2

1:17:44.3
1:24:40.5
1:55:18.4

Lap 2

Difference % Back

Difference % Back
+30:16.6 +31.24%
+38:18.3 +39.53%

Difference % Back

+28:34.9 +21.81%

Difference % Back

+28:34.9 +21.81%

Difference % Back
+7:44.5 +9.90%
+13.83%
+13.99%
+14.11%
+20:57.4 +26.79%
+28:04.2 +35.88%
+31:32.2 +40.31%

Difference % Back

+9.90%

+13.83%
+10:56.8 +13.99%
+11:02.2 +14.11%
+20:57.4 +26.79%
+28:04.2 +35.88%
+31:32.2 +40.31%

Difference % Back
+5:049 +6.19%
+9:22.9  +11.42%
+15:20.5 +18.67%

Difference % Back
+5:049 +6.19%
+9:22.9  +11.42%
+15:20.5 +18.67%

Difference % Back
+7:54.1 +7.42%
+46:20.7 +43.52%

Difference % Back
+7:54.1 +7.42%
+46:20.7 +43.52%

% Winnin¢% Average

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 19.09%
76.20% -6.19%
71.67% -12.90%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 9.83%
82.10% -9.83%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 9.83%
82.10% -9.83%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 16.21%

91.00%  7.92%
87.85% 4.63%
87.73%  4.49%
87.64%  4.39%
78.87%  -6.23%
73.59% -13.85%
71.27%  -17.56%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 16.21%

91.00%  7.92%
87.85% 4.63%
87.73%  4.49%
87.64%  4.39%
78.87%  -6.23%
73.59% -13.85%
71.27%  -17.56%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 8.32%

94.18%  2.64%
89.75% -2.15%
84.26% -8.81%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 8.32%

94.18%  2.64%
89.75% -2.15%
84.26% -8.81%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 14.52%
93.09% 8.17%
69.68% -22.69%

% Winnin¢% Average
100% 14.52%
93.09% 8.17%
69.68% -22.69%



